# OP \$490.00 396040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McAfee, LLC		03/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent
Street Address:	383 Madison Ave, 5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10179
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 19			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3960406	M	
Registration Number:	3369223	SITEADVISOR	
Registration Number:	4040679	MCAFEE SECURE	
Registration Number:	4040682	M MCAFEE SECURE	
Registration Number:	4348804	TECHMASTER	
Registration Number:	4983525	TUNNELBEAR	
Registration Number:	5041433	LIVESAFE	
Registration Number:	5041435	MCAFEE LIVESAFE	
Registration Number:	5055183	TRUE KEY	
Registration Number:	5023167		
Registration Number:	5031585	STINGER	
Registration Number:	5700202	REMEMBEAR	
Registration Number:	5688528		
Registration Number:	2975077	VIRUSSCAN	
Registration Number:	2885736	MCAFEE SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3960405	M MCAFEE	
Registration Number:	1818780	MCAFEE	
Serial Number:	90759237	REAL PROTECT	
Serial Number:	90856479	GTI	
_		TRADEMARK — I	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0467

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1611672
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jai Malhotra
SIGNATURE:	/Jai Malhotra/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 92**

source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page1.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page2.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page3.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page4.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page5.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page6.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page7.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page8.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page9.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page10.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page11.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page12.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page13.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page14.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page15.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page16.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page17.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page18.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page19.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page20.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page21.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page22.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page23.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page24.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page25.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page26.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page27.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page28.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page29.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page30.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page31.tif

source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page32.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213\_2)#page33.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page34.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page35.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page36.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page37.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page38.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page39.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page40.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page41.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page42.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page43.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page44.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page45.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page46.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213\_2)#page47.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page48.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page49.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page50.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page51.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page52.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page53.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page54.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page55.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page56.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page57.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page58.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213\_2)#page59.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page60.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page61.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page62.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page63.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page64.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page65.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page66.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page67.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page68.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213\_2)#page69.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page70.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page71.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page72.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page73.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page74.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page75.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213\_2)#page76.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page77.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page78.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (84352213 2)#page79.tif

source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page80.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page81.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page82.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page83.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page84.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page85.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page86.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page87.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page89.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page89.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page90.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page91.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page91.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page91.tif source=Project Condor - Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]\_(84352213\_2)#page92.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of March 1, 2022, (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by McAfee, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("<u>JPMorgan</u>"), as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have extended credit to the Borrowers (as defined in Credit Agreement (as defined below)) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Condor Bidco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Initial Holdings"), Condor Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), which upon consummation of the Closing Date Acquisition, will be merged with and into McAfee Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Target"), with the Target surviving such merger, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Issuing Banks from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan") in its capacities as administrative agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent") and as an Issuing Bank and the Swingline Lender. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. Terms. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, as in effect on the date hereof.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, mortgage, and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- A. all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I hereto</u>;
- B. all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
- C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office listed on Schedule III; and
  - D. all proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the

Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Termination or Release. In connection with any termination or release pursuant to Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to the Grantor, at the Grantor's expense, such documents that the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence and/or effectuate the termination or release of the security interest granted herein.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Agreement, and any claim, controversy or dispute arising under or related to this Agreement, whether in tort, contract (at law or in equity) or otherwise, shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

McAfee, LLC

D.,,

Venkat Bramidiyati Name: Secretarikat Bhamidipati

Title: Chief Financial Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Inderjeet Aneja Title: Executive Director

## SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
McAfee, LLC	3,960,406	M AND SHIELD DESIGN
McAfee, LLC	3,369,223	SITEADVISOR
McAfee, LLC	4,040,679	MCAFEE SECURE
McAfee, LLC	4,040,682	M MCAFEE SECURE AND
		DESIGN (WITH COLOR)
McAfee, LLC	4,348,804	TECHMASTER
McAfee, LLC	4,983,525	TUNNELBEAR
McAfee, LLC	5,041,433	LIVESAFE
McAfee, LLC	5,041,435	MCAFEE LIVESAFE
McAfee, LLC	5,055,183	TRUE KEY
McAfee, LLC	5,023,167	TRUE KEY LOGO
McAfee, LLC	5,031,585	STINGER
McAfee, LLC	5,700,202	REMEMBEAR (STYLIZED)
McAfee, LLC	5,688,528	MCAFEE DESIGN LOGO
McAfee, LLC	2,975,077	VIRUSSCAN
McAfee, LLC	2,885,736	MCAFEE SECURITY
McAfee, LLC	3,960,405	M MCAFEE AND DESIGN
		(SHIELD DESIGN)
McAfee, LLC	1,818,780	MCAFEE

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application Number	Trademark
McAfee, LLC	90/759,237	REAL PROTECT
McAfee, LLC	90/856,479	GTI

SCHEDULE I

# SCHEDULE II

# PATENTS

# **ISSUED PATENTS**

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Protecting Enterprises From Attacks On Cloud Storage Systems	Aug 10, 2021	11089020
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Protecting A PCI Device Controller From Masquerade Attacks By Malware	Dec 4, 2018	10146962
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Objects As At Least Potentially Unwanted Based On Strings Of Symbols	Feb 11, 2014	8650200
McAfee, LLC	A Computer Program Product And Method For Permanently Storing Data Based On Whether A Device Is Protected With An Encryption Mechanism And Whether Data In A Data Structure Requires Encryption	Jan 8, 2013	8353053
McAfee, LLC	A Framework To Quantify Deviations In App Permissions Using Application Description	Jan 12, 2021	10891380
McAfee, LLC	A Method To Extract Session Key And Decrypted Data From A TLS Session On A Server For Inspection By A Security Appliance	Sep 15, 2020	10778642
McAfee, LLC	A Multi-Ring Encryption Approach To Securing A Payload Using Hardware Modules	Jan 2, 2018	9860240
McAfee, LLC	Adaptive And Recursive Filtering For Sample Submission	Dec 12, 2017	9843622
McAfee, LLC	Adjusting Filter Or Classification Control Settings	Dec 31, 2013	8621559
McAfee, LLC	Adjusting Filter Or Classification Control Settings	May 22, 2012	8185930
McAfee, LLC	Agent Assisted Malicious Application Blocking In A Network Environment	Feb 21, 2017	9578052
McAfee, LLC	Agent Assisted Malicious Application Blocking In A Network Environment	May 5, 2020	10645115
McAfee, LLC	Agent Assisted Malicious Application Blocking In A Network Environment	Feb 12, 2019	10205743
McAfee, LLC	Aggregate, Index Based, Synchronization Of Node Contents	Nov 3, 2020	10824644
McAfee, LLC	Aggregate, Index-Based, Real-Time Verification Of Node Contents	Jun 15, 2021	11036707
McAfee, LLC	Aggregation Of Reputation Data	May 3, 2011	7937480

SCHEDULE III

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Alert Message Control Of Security	Oct 18, 2011	8042178
	Mechanisms In Data Processing Systems		
McAfee, LLC	Alert Message Control Of Security Mechanisms In Data Processing Systems	Jan 7, 2014	8627466
McAfee, LLC	Alerting The Presence Of Bundled Software During An Installation	Apr 9, 2019	10255053
McAfee, LLC	Alerting The Presence Of Bundled Software During An Installation	Dec 31, 2019	10521212
McAfee, LLC	Alerting The Presence Of Bundled Software During An Installation	Oct 2, 2018	10089095
McAfee, LLC	Algorithm Hardening In Background Context And External From The Browser To Prevent Malicious Intervention With The Browser	Feb 11, 2020	10560450
McAfee, LLC	Algorithm Hardening In Background Context And External From The Browser To Prevent Malicious Intervention With The Browser	May 22, 2018	9979717
McAfee, LLC	An Automated And Customized Post- Production Release Review Of A Model	Dec 8, 2020	10860893
McAfee, LLC	Anomaly Detection To Identify Malware	Nov 13, 2018	10129291
McAfee, LLC	Anonymous Device Operation	May 14, 2019	10289610
McAfee, LLC	Anonymous Device Operation	May 4, 2021	10997141
McAfee, LLC	Anonymous Shipment Brokering	Feb 16, 2016	9262623
McAfee, LLC	Anti-Ransomware Systems And Methods Using A Sinkhole At An Electronic Device	Jun 16, 2020	10685116
McAfee, LLC	Anti-Spam System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Feb 19, 2013	8380791
McAfee, LLC	Anti-Virus Policy Enforcement System And Method	May 10, 2005	6892241
McAfee, LLC	Anti-Virus Scanning Co-Processor	Mar 2, 2010	7673343
McAfee, LLC	Apparatus And Methods For Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Servicing Of Modular Device Assembly	Mar 31, 2020	10604251
McAfee, LLC	Application Change Control	Jun 5, 2012	8195931
McAfee, LLC	Application Phenotyping	Nov 12, 2019	10476899
McAfee, LLC	Application Repair System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Generating An Alert Based On	Apr 2, 2013	8413129

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Information Describing At Least One Update		
McAfee, LLC	Application Sandboxing Using A Dynamic Optimization Framework	Nov 19, 2013	8590041
McAfee, LLC	Application State Sharing In A Firewall Cluster	Jan 23, 2018	9876763
McAfee, LLC	Application State Sharing In A Firewall Cluster	Jun 24, 2014	8763106
McAfee, LLC	Asset Detection System	Jun 2, 2015	9049207
McAfee, LLC	Asset Detection System	Dec 19, 2017	9847965
McAfee, LLC	Asset Risk Analysis	Apr 28, 2015	9021595
McAfee, LLC	Asset Risk Analysis	Jul 23, 2013	8495745
McAfee, LLC	Atomic Detection And Repair Of Kernel Memory	Jul 11, 2017	9703957
McAfee, LLC	Atomic Detection And Repair Of Kernel Memory	Jan 3, 2017	9536089
McAfee, LLC	Attributes Of Captured Objects In A Capture System	Mar 25, 2014	8683035
McAfee, LLC	Attributes Of Captured Objects In A Capture System	Jul 28, 2015	9094338
McAfee, LLC	Attributes Of Captured Objects In A Capture System	Jun 11, 2013	8463800
McAfee, LLC	Attributes Of Captured Objects In A Capture System	May 8, 2012	8176049
McAfee, LLC	Attributes Of Captured Objects In A Capture System	Jun 1, 2010	7730011
McAfee, LLC	Authenticated Discoverability Of Universal Windows Applications To Win32 Desktop Applications	May 19, 2020	10657246
McAfee, LLC	Authenticating Network Services Provided By A Network	Sep 29, 2020	10791118
McAfee, LLC	Authentication Sharing In A Firewall Cluster	Nov 11, 2014	8887263
McAfee, LLC	Authorizing An Additional Computer Program Module For Use With A Core Computer Program	Nov 29, 2005	6971023
McAfee, LLC	Automated Asset Criticality Assessment	Jun 11, 2019	10320830
McAfee, LLC	Automated Asset Criticality Assessment	Aug 4, 2020	10735454
McAfee, LLC	Automated Computer Vulnerability Resolution System	Feb 14, 2006	7000247
McAfee, LLC	Automated Computer Vulnerability Resolution System	Aug 26, 2008	7000247C1

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Automated Computing Appliance Cloning Or Migration	Oct 1, 2013	8548956
McAfee, LLC	Automated Computing Appliance Cloning Or Migration	Jan 13, 2015	8935216
McAfee, LLC	Automated Computing Appliance Disaster Recovery	Mar 27, 2012	8145936
McAfee, LLC	Automated Discovery Of Access Points In Wireless Computer Networks	Nov 29, 2011	8068441
McAfee, LLC	Automated Discovery Of Access Points In Wireless Computer Networks	Nov 13, 2012	8310955
McAfee, LLC	Automated Generation Of An English Language Representation Of A Formal Network Security Policy Specification	May 16, 2006	7047288
McAfee, LLC	Automated Internet Relay Chat Malware Monitoring And Interception	Jun 27, 2006	7069316
McAfee, LLC	Automated Local Exception Rule Generation System, Method And Computer Program Product	Feb 4, 2014	8646025
McAfee, LLC	Automated Local Exception Rule Generation System, Method And Computer Program Product	Sep 26, 2017	9773116
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Builder Of Detection And Cleaning Routines For Computer Viruses	Jun 19, 2007	7234167
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Detection Of Software That Perform Unauthorized Privilege Escalation	Nov 3, 2020	10824725
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Log-In And Log-Out Of A Session With Session Sharing	Jul 16, 2019	10356071
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Placeholder Finder-Filler	May 26, 2020	10666622
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Placeholder Finder-Filler	May 14, 2019	10291585
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Sanitization Of Data On A Mobile Device In A Network Environment	May 24, 2016	9351163
McAfee, LLC	Automatically Configuring A Computer Firewall Based On Network Connection	Jun 18, 2013	8468256
McAfee, LLC	Automatically Verifying That Anti- Phishing URL Signatures Do Not Fire On Legitimate Web Sites	Nov 9, 2010	7831611
McAfee, LLC	Backup And Recovery Of Data Files Using Hard Links	Sep 22, 2020	10783041
McAfee, LLC	Behavioral Analysis Apparatus And Associated Method That Utilizes A System Selected Based On A Level Of Data	Nov 23, 2010	7840501

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Behavioral Detection Of Malware Agents	Jan 23, 2018	9876806
McAfee, LLC	Behavioral Tracking System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Undoing Events Based On User Input	Apr 12, 2016	9311478
McAfee, LLC	Behavioral Tracking System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Undoing Events Based On User Input	Jun 10, 2014	8752171
McAfee, LLC	Binary Data Categorization Engine And Database	Sep 16, 2008	7426510
McAfee, LLC	Bootstrap OS Protection And Recovery	Jul 29, 2014	8793477
McAfee, LLC	Bootstrap OS Protection And Recovery	Mar 15, 2016	9288222
McAfee, LLC	Cache Hints For Computer File Access	Apr 13, 2004	6721847
McAfee, LLC	Calculating Quantitative Asset Risk	Nov 26, 2013	8595845
McAfee, LLC	Calling System, Method And Computer Program Product	Jan 11, 2011	7870542
McAfee, LLC	Captive Portal System And Method For Use In Peer- To-Peer Networks	Jul 20, 2010	7761710
McAfee, LLC	Checking Computer Program Installation	Dec 20, 2005	6978454
McAfee, LLC	Classification Of Software On Networked Systems	Dec 21, 2010	7856661
McAfee, LLC	Classification Of Software On Networked Systems	Nov 6, 2012	8307437
McAfee, LLC	Classification Of Software On Networked Systems	Jun 24, 2014	8763118
McAfee, LLC	Cloud Assisted Behavioral Automated Testing	Jul 6, 2021	11057502
McAfee, LLC	Cloud Assisted Behavioral Automated Testing	Mar 3, 2020	10582021
McAfee, LLC	Clustered Index With Differentiated Subfields	Apr 4, 2017	9613126
McAfee, LLC	Clustered Index With Differentiated Subfields	Jul 9, 2013	8484220
McAfee, LLC	Cognitive Protection Of Critical Industrial Solutions Using IoT Sensor Fusion	Nov 14, 2017	9817676
McAfee, LLC	Collaborative Searching	Jul 11, 2017	9703878
McAfee, LLC	Collaborative Searching	Nov 11, 2014	8886630
McAfee, LLC	Collaborative Searching	Dec 29, 2015	9223874

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Combined Multiple-Application Alert System And Method	Feb 21, 2012	8122498
McAfee, LLC	Computer Cleaning System, Method And Computer Program Product	Dec 30, 2003	6671812
McAfee, LLC	Computer System Security Dashboard	Jul 24, 2018	10031646
McAfee, LLC	Computer Virus Detection	Aug 15, 2006	7093293
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Feb 25, 2020	10572660
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Aug 28, 2018	10061919
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Feb 20, 2018	9898340
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Jun 27, 2017	9690928
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Sep 11, 2018	10073972
McAfee, LLC	Conditional Login Promotion	Mar 19, 2019	10237254
McAfee, LLC	Connectivity-Based Authorization	Oct 8, 2013	8555404
McAfee, LLC	Containment Of Network Communication	Jul 26, 2011	7987230
McAfee, LLC	Containment Of Network Communication	Aug 24, 2010	7783735
McAfee, LLC	Content Scanning Of Copied Data	Jan 5, 2010	7644352
McAfee, LLC	Content-Based Policy Compliance Systems And Methods	Mar 8, 2011	7903549
McAfee, LLC	Context-Aware Reputation Of A Place	Nov 14, 2017	9817843
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Key Management For Data Encryption	Apr 6, 2021	10972258
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Privacy Engine For Notifications	Jan 7, 2020	10530720
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Scoring Of Automobile Drivers	Mar 13, 2018	9914460
McAfee, LLC	Control Flow Graph Representation And Classification	Sep 6, 2016	9438620
McAfee, LLC	Control Of Interaction Between Client Computer Applications And Network Resources	Jun 27, 2006	7069330
McAfee, LLC	Controlling Access To Suspicious Files	Aug 19, 2008	7415726
McAfee, LLC	Controlling Use Of A Computer Program Installed On A Computer	Feb 18, 2014	8656502

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Cooperative Mitigation Of Distributed Denial Of Service Attacks Originating	Jun 29, 2021	11050785
McAfee, LLC	In Local Networks  Cooperative Mobile Analytics	Feb 2, 2016	9250928
McAfee, LLC	Correlation And Analysis Of Entity Attributes	May 24, 2011	7949716
McAfee, LLC	Correlation System And Method For Monitoring High-Speed Networks	Dec 4, 2007	7305005
McAfee, LLC	Creating And Managing A Network Security Tag	Dec 5, 2017	9838434
McAfee, LLC	Creating And Managing A Network Security Tag	Jan 5, 2016	9231976
McAfee, LLC	Credential Provider That Encapsulates Other Credential Providers	Dec 31, 2013	8621584
McAfee, LLC	Credential Provider That Encapsulates Other Credential Providers	Sep 8, 2015	9130923
McAfee, LLC	Cross View Malware Detection	Mar 28, 2017	9609005
McAfee, LLC	Crowd-Source As A Backup To Asynchronous Identification Of A Type Of Form And Relevant Fields In A Credential-Seeking Web Page	Nov 19, 2019	10482167
McAfee, LLC	Cryptographic Policy Enforcement	Nov 6, 2012	8307206
McAfee, LLC	Cryptographic Policy Enforcement	Apr 19, 2011	7930540
McAfee, LLC	Cumulative Authentication For Step- Up Increased Authentication Factors	Jul 9, 2019	10348709
McAfee, LLC	Damage Containment By Translation	Dec 9, 2008	7464408
McAfee, LLC	Data Leakage Prevention System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Predefined Type Of Operation On Predetermined Data	Sep 9, 2014	8832456
McAfee, LLC	Data Leakage Prevention System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Predefined Type Of Operation On Predetermined Data	May 15, 2012	8181033
McAfee, LLC	Data Leakage Prevention System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Predefined Type Of Operation On Predetermined Data	Oct 6, 2015	9152821
McAfee, LLC	Data Leakage Prevention System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Predefined Type Of Operation On Predetermined	Nov 7, 2017	9811674

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Data		
McAfee, LLC	Data Loss Prevention For Mobile Computing Devices	Feb 13, 2018	9894079
McAfee, LLC	Data Loss Prevention For Mobile Computing Devices	Apr 26, 2016	9326134
McAfee, LLC	Data Loss Prevention For Mobile Computing Devices	Oct 9, 2018	10097561
McAfee, LLC	Data Verification Using Enclave Attestation	Jan 8, 2019	10176344
McAfee, LLC	Data Verification Using Enclave Attestation	Jul 25, 2017	9715597
McAfee, LLC	Database Context-Based Intrusion Detection	Jun 25, 2013	8474036
McAfee, LLC	Database For A Capture System	Oct 15, 2013	8560534
McAfee, LLC	Database For A Capture System	Jan 27, 2009	7483916
McAfee, LLC	Decision Forest Compilation	May 21, 2019	10296742
McAfee, LLC	Decryption Of Data Between A Client And A Server	Sep 18, 2018	10079838
McAfee, LLC	Delayed-Delivery Quarantining Of Network Communications Having Suspicious Contents	Jul 18, 2006	7080408
McAfee, LLC	Desktop Security In Peer-To-Peer Networks	Nov 23, 2010	7840663
McAfee, LLC	Detecting And Responding To Malware Using Link Files	Oct 14, 2014	8863282
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Computer Data Containing Compressed Video Data As Banned Computer Data	Oct 16, 2012	8291505
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Computer Programs Within Packed Computer Files	Sep 2, 2008	7421587
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Data Corruption By Control Flow Interceptions	May 14, 2019	10289570
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Data Corruption By Control Flow Interceptions	Oct 13, 2020	10802989
McAfee, LLC	Detecting E-Mail Propagated Malware	Mar 2, 2010	7673342
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Execution Of Modified Executable Code	Apr 14, 2020	10623438
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Image Spam	Jun 24, 2014	8763114
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Image Spam	Jan 10, 2017	9544272
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Java Sandbox Escaping Attacks Based On Java Bytecode	Dec 29, 2015	9223964

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Instrumentation And Java Method Hooking		
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Malicious Alteration Of Stored Computer Files	May 9, 2006	7043634
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Malicious Computer Program Activity Using External Program Calls With Dynamic Rule Sets	Jan 7, 2014	8627458
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Malware Carried By An E- Mail Message	Aug 13, 2013	8510839
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Malware Carried By An E- Mail Message	Jun 26, 2007	7237008
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Malware Carried By An E- Mail Message	Mar 29, 2011	7917951
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Ransomware	Oct 6, 2020	10795994
McAfee, LLC	Detection And Mitigation Of Malicious Invocation Of Sensitive Code	Jul 30, 2019	10366228
McAfee, LLC	Detection And Mitigation Of Malicious Invocation Of Sensitive Code	Feb 6, 2018	9886577
McAfee, LLC	Detection And Prevention Of Installation Of Malicious Mobile Applications	Oct 6, 2015	9152784
McAfee, LLC	Detection And Prevention Of Installation Of Malicious Mobile Applications	Mar 14, 2017	9596257
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of A Malicious Peripheral	Jul 18, 2017	9712545
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Code Execution Exploits	Dec 31, 2013	8621626
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Invocation Of Application Program Interface Calls	Feb 2, 2021	10909236
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Invocation Of Application Program Interface Calls	Jul 2, 2019	10339303
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Scripting Language Code In A Network Environment	Nov 27, 2018	10140451
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious System Calls	Oct 15, 2013	8561198
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Thread Suspension	Sep 25, 2018	10083296
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Return Oriented Programming Attacks In A Processor	Oct 8, 2019	10437990
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Shellcode	Oct 13, 2020	10803165
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Spam Images	Aug 6, 2013	8503717

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Spam Images	Jan 24, 2012	8103048
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Stack Pivoting	May 1, 2018	9961102
McAfee, LLC	Determination Of Sensor Usage	May 19, 2020	10659479
McAfee, LLC	Determining A Reputation For A Process	Nov 10, 2020	10834109
McAfee, LLC	Determining A Reputation Through Network Characteristics	Sep 19, 2017	9769186
McAfee, LLC	Determining Computing System Incidents Using Node Graphs	Mar 23, 2021	10958667
McAfee, LLC	Determining The Reputation Of A Digital Certificate	Jun 8, 2021	11032266
McAfee, LLC	Determining The Reputation Of Data	Oct 29, 2019	10462156
McAfee, LLC	Determining Website Reputations Using Automatic Testing	Oct 26, 2010	7822620
McAfee, LLC	Device Lock While In Motion	Apr 24, 2018	9955001
McAfee, LLC	Device Pairing In A Local Network	Dec 11, 2018	10154017
McAfee, LLC	Device Pairing In A Local Network	Aug 11, 2020	10742621
McAfee, LLC	Device, System And Method For Defending A Computer Network	Sep 16, 2014	8839417
McAfee, LLC	Device, System And Method For Defending A Computer Network	Sep 22, 2020	10785191
McAfee, LLC	Device, System And Method For Defending A Computer Network	Oct 24, 2017	9800548
McAfee, LLC	Device-Driven Auto-Recovery Using Multiple Recovery Sources	Jan 22, 2019	10185550
McAfee, LLC	Device-Tailored Whitelists	Feb 16, 2016	9262624
McAfee, LLC	Digital Heritage Notary	Apr 17, 2018	9948468
McAfee, LLC	Digital Protection That Travels With Data	Sep 17, 2019	10417417
McAfee, LLC	Discovery Of Malicious Strings	May 30, 2017	9665716
McAfee, LLC	Distributed Authentication With Thresholds In IoT Devices	Jul 30, 2019	10367813
McAfee, LLC	Distributed Database Security Architecture	Nov 29, 2011	8069482
McAfee, LLC	Distributed Firewall System And Method	May 19, 2009	7536715

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
MAG IIG	D: . 7 . 10	N 0 2005	(0(2070
McAfee, LLC	Distributed System And Method For	Nov 8, 2005	6963978
	Conducting A Comprehensive Search For Malicious Code In Software		
McAfee, LLC	Document De-Registration	Oct 1, 2013	8548170
Wickiec, EEC	Bocument Be-Registration	Oct 1, 2013	0340170
McAfee, LLC	Document De-Registration	Jun 21, 2016	9374225
25.40			04.55207
McAfee, LLC	Document Registration	Apr 24, 2012	8166307
McAfee, LLC	Document Registration	Oct 12, 2010	7814327
,			
McAfee, LLC	Duplicating Packets Efficiently	Feb 9, 2016	9258273
	Within A Network Security Appliance		
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Cleaning For Malware	Mar 18, 2014	8677493
	Using Cloud Technology		
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Extension Of Restricted	Aug 4, 2020	10732949
	Software Applications After An		
	Operating System Mode Switch		
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Feature Set Management	Jan 30, 2018	9881072
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Quarantining For Malware	Dec 16, 2014	8914886
	Detection		
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Re-Distribution Of	Aug 20, 2019	10387642
	Detection Content And Algorithms		
	For Exploit Detection		
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Sharding For State-Based Processing	Nov 17, 2020	10841374
McAfee, LLC	Dynamically Identifying Criticality Of	Mar 9, 2021	10944636
	Services And Data Sources		
McAfee, LLC	Efficient Management And Blocking	Feb 28, 2006	7007302
	Of Malicious Code And Hacking		
	Attempts In A Network Environment		
McAfee, LLC	Electronic Message Manager System,	Dec 3, 2013	8601067
	Method, And Computer Program		
	Product For Scanning An Electronic		
	Message For Unwanted Content And Associated Unwanted Sites		
McAfee, LLC	Electronic Message Manager System,	Apr 18, 2017	9628513
Michice, LLC	Method, And Computer Program	Apr 16, 2017	9020313
	Product For Scanning An Electronic		
	Message For Unwanted Content And		
	Associated Unwanted Sites		
McAfee, LLC	Electronic Message Manager System,	May 19, 2015	9037668
	Method, And Computer Program		
	Product For Scanning An Electronic		
	Message For Unwanted Content And		
N. 10	Associated Unwanted Sites	T 100 2010	7761607
McAfee, LLC	Embedded Anti-Virus Scanner For A	Jul 20, 2010	7761605
	Network Adapter		

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Embedded Anti-Virus Scanner For A Network Adapter	Jan 23, 2018	9876818
McAfee, LLC	Embedded Anti-Virus Scanner For A Network Adapter	Jun 9, 2015	9055098
McAfee, LLC	Embedded Script Security Using Script Signature Validation	Apr 3, 2018	9935995
McAfee, LLC	Emulation System, Method And Computer Program Product For Malware Detection By Back-Stepping In Program Code	Jun 15, 2010	7739100
McAfee, LLC	Emulation System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Passing System Calls To An Operating System For Direct Execution	Oct 16, 2012	8290763
McAfee, LLC	Enabling Dynamic Authentication With Different Protocols On The Same Port For A Switch	Jun 21, 2016	9374353
McAfee, LLC	Enabling Dynamic Authentication With Different Protocols On The Same Port For A Switch	Oct 23, 2018	10110638
McAfee, LLC	Enabling Dynamic Authentication With Different Protocols On The Same Port For A Switch	Oct 5, 2010	7810138
McAfee, LLC	Enabling Dynamic Authentication With Different Protocols On The Same Port For A Switch	Aug 27, 2013	8522318
McAfee, LLC	Encrypted Data File Transmission	Aug 26, 2008	7418737
McAfee, LLC	Encryption Key Retrieval	Dec 20, 2016	9525675
McAfee, LLC	Encryption Of Memory Device With Wear Leveling	Jul 23, 2013	8495386
McAfee, LLC	Enforcing Alignment Of Approved Changes And Deployed Changes In The Software Change Life- Cycle	Sep 15, 2015	9134998
McAfee, LLC	Enforcing Alignment Of Approved Changes And Deployed Changes In The Software Change Life- Cycle	Jul 31, 2012	8234713
McAfee, LLC	Enforcing Alignment Of Approved Changes And Deployed Changes In The Software Change Life- Cycle	Jul 13, 2010	7757269
McAfee, LLC	Enforcing Alignment Of Approved Changes And Deployed Changes In The Software Change Life- Cycle	Apr 22, 2014	8707446
McAfee, LLC	Enforcing Alignment Of Approved Changes And Deployed Changes In The Software Change Life- Cycle	Mar 21, 2017	9602515
McAfee, LLC	Enhanced Secure Boot	Jan 5, 2021	10885199

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	EPID Attestation Using RFID	Jul 10, 2018	10019556
McAfee, LLC	Event-Triggered Release Through Third Party Of Pre- Encrypted Digital Data From Data Owner To Data Assignee	Jun 6, 2017	9674156
McAfee, LLC	Executing Full Logical Paths For Malware Detection	Feb 19, 2019	10210331
McAfee, LLC	Execution Environment File Inventory	Jul 23, 2019	10360382
McAfee, LLC	Execution Environment File Inventory	Feb 22, 2011	7895573
McAfee, LLC	Execution Environment File Inventory	Feb 21, 2017	9576142
McAfee, LLC	Execution Profile Assembly Using Branch Records	Apr 4, 2017	9613212
McAfee, LLC	Execution Profiling Detection Of Malicious Objects	Apr 3, 2018	9934380
McAfee, LLC	Extractor System, Method And Computer Program Product For Managing Network Access On A Per- Application Basis	Mar 16, 2010	7681208
McAfee, LLC	Fabric Assisted Identity And Authentication	Jun 4, 2019	10313343
McAfee, LLC	Fabric Assisted Identity And Authentication	Nov 5, 2019	10469496
McAfee, LLC	File System For A Capture System	Apr 22, 2014	8707008
McAfee, LLC	File System Level Integrity Verification And Validation	Jun 27, 2006	7069594
McAfee, LLC	Frequency-Based Reputation	Aug 7, 2018	10044739
McAfee, LLC	Fuzzy Fingerprinting Of Communicating Wearables	Mar 10, 2020	10588005
McAfee, LLC	Fuzzy Hash Algorithms To Calculate File Similarity	May 18, 2021	11010337
McAfee, LLC	Game Console System, Method And Computer Program Product With Anti-Malware/Spyware And Parental Control Capabilities	Nov 18, 2014	8888585
McAfee, LLC	Game Console System, Method And Computer Program Product With Anti-Malware/Spyware And Parental Control Capabilities	Dec 5, 2017	9833709
McAfee, LLC	Gateway With Access Checkpoint	Jul 28, 2020	10728218
McAfee, LLC	Generating Signatures Over A Document	Oct 7, 2008	7434058

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Generic Privilege Escalation Prevention	Nov 24, 2015	9197660
McAfee, LLC	Generic Privilege Escalation Prevention	Jun 5, 2018	9990490
McAfee, LLC	Generic Unpacking Of Applications For Malware Detection	Oct 18, 2016	9471783
McAfee, LLC	Generic Unpacking Of Applications For Malware Detection	Nov 7, 2017	9811663
McAfee, LLC	Generic Unpacking Of Program Binaries	Jun 4, 2019	10311233
McAfee, LLC	Geo-Mapping System Security Events	Mar 3, 2015	8973147
McAfee, LLC	Geo-Mapping System Security Events	May 31, 2016	9356970
McAfee, LLC	Geo-Mapping System Security Events	Jul 31, 2018	10038708
McAfee, LLC	Goal-Driven Provisioning In IoT Systems	Oct 4, 2016	9461976
McAfee, LLC	Goal-Driven Provisioning In IoT Systems	Oct 24, 2017	9800468
McAfee, LLC	Granular Support Vector Machine With Random Granularity	Apr 17, 2012	8160975
McAfee, LLC	Handling Of Malware Scanning Of Files Stored Within A File Storage Device Of A Computer Network	Aug 15, 2006	7093002
McAfee, LLC	Hardened Event Counters For Anomaly Detection	Dec 12, 2017	9842209
McAfee, LLC	Hardware And Software Execution Profiling	Aug 21, 2018	10055585
McAfee, LLC	Hardware Assisted Branch Transfer Self-Check Mechanism	Jul 17, 2018	10025930
McAfee, LLC	Hardware Heuristic-Driven Binary Translation-Based Execution Analysis For Return-Oriented Programming Malware Detection	Oct 8, 2019	10437998
McAfee, LLC	Hardware Management Interface	Apr 21, 2015	9015793
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Feb 10, 2015	8955075
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Sep 30, 2014	8850543
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Sep 25, 2018	10083290
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Mar 27, 2018	9928360
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Oct 1, 2019	10432616

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication	Mar 22, 2016	9294478
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Generated Dynamic Identifier	Feb 18, 2020	10567170
McAfee, LLC	Herd Based Scan Avoidance System In A Network Environment	Mar 3, 2015	8973146
McAfee, LLC	Herd Based Scan Avoidance System In A Network Environment	Jan 1, 2019	10171611
McAfee, LLC	Hierarchically Organizing Network Data Collected From Full Time Recording Machines And Efficiently Filtering The Same	May 16, 2006	7047297
McAfee, LLC	Hierarchy-Based Method And Apparatus For Detecting Attacks On A Computer System	Jun 19, 2007	7234168
McAfee, LLC	High Performance Packet Processing Using A General Purpose Processor	Aug 2, 2011	7991917
McAfee, LLC	High Speed Packet Capture	Mar 15, 2011	7907608
McAfee, LLC	High Speed Packet Capture	May 20, 2014	8730955
McAfee, LLC	Hooking Non-exported Functions By The Offset Of The Function	Jul 9, 2013	8484753
McAfee, LLC	Host Entry Synchronization	Mar 11, 2014	8671181
McAfee, LLC	Host Information Collection	Jul 12, 2016	9391858
McAfee, LLC	Host State Monitoring	Nov 4, 2014	8881234
McAfee, LLC	Html Security Gateway	Jan 10, 2017	9544318
McAfee, LLC	Hypervisor-Based Buffer Overflow Detection Prevention	Oct 30, 2018	10114948
McAfee, LLC	Identification Of Malware	Nov 3, 2020	10824723
McAfee, LLC	Identification Of Malicious Execution Of A Process	Nov 5, 2019	10467409
McAfee, LLC	Identification Of Related Communications Channels In A Wavelength Division Multiplexed Optical Network	Apr 25, 2006	7035544
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Image Type In A Capture System	Jun 12, 2012	8200026
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Image Type In A Capture System	Feb 2, 2010	7657104
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Malicious Threads	Sep 15, 2015	9135443

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Malware Containing Computer Files Using Embedded Text	Jun 3, 2008	7383581
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Malware Infected Reply Messages	Mar 1, 2011	7900254
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Relationships Between Security Metrics	Aug 12, 2014	8806645
McAfee, LLC	Identifying Rootkits Based On Access Permissions	Apr 19, 2016	9317687
McAfee, LLC	Identity Attestation Of A Minor Via A Parent	Aug 7, 2018	10044700
McAfee, LLC	Implicit Crowdsourcing For Untracked Correction Or Verification Of Categorization Information	Sep 1, 2020	10764314
McAfee, LLC	Implicit Crowdsourcing For Untracked Correction Or Verification Of Categorization Information	Oct 2, 2018	10091224
McAfee, LLC	Incident Response Tool Using A Data Exchange Layer System	Dec 20, 2016	9525707
McAfee, LLC	Increasing Spam Scanning Accuracy By Rescanning With Updated Detection Rules	Jan 4, 2011	7865561
McAfee, LLC	Indicating Website Reputations Based On Website Handling Of Personal Information	Oct 22, 2013	8566726
McAfee, LLC	Indicating Website Reputations During An Electronic Commerce Transaction	Jul 27, 2010	7765481
McAfee, LLC	Indicating Website Reputations During User Interactions	May 7, 2013	8438499
McAfee, LLC	Indicating Website Reputations During Website Manipulation Of User Information	Nov 27, 2012	8321791
McAfee, LLC	Indicating Website Reputations During Website Manipulation Of User Information	Aug 20, 2013	8516377
McAfee, LLC	Initiating Execution Of A Computer Program From An Encrypted Version Of A Computer Program	Mar 18, 2008	7346781
McAfee, LLC	Input Verification	Nov 28, 2017	9832207
McAfee, LLC	Installation And Configuration Process For Wireless Network	Sep 2, 2008	7421266
McAfee, LLC	Integrated Firewall, IPS, And Virus Scanner System And Method	Jan 28, 2014	8640237
McAfee, LLC	Integrated Firewall, IPS, And Virus Scanner System And Method	Oct 8, 2013	8555389
McAfee, LLC	Integrated Firewall, IPS, And Virus Scanner System And Method	Oct 27, 2009	7610610
McAfee, LLC	Integrated Firewall, IPS, And Virus Scanner System And Method	Sep 6, 2011	8015611

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Integrated Firewall/Virus Scanner System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Jul 28, 2009	7568231
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Backup And Versioning	Sep 24, 2019	10423782
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Firewall Access Rules	Jan 26, 2021	10904216
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Firewall Access Rules	Jul 30, 2019	10367787
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Network Scanning System And Method	Dec 27, 2005	6981280
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Spam Detection System Using Statistical Analysis	Mar 21, 2006	7016939
McAfee, LLC	Intrusion Detection And Vulnerability Assessment System, Method And Computer Program Product	Sep 9, 2008	7424746
McAfee, LLC	Intrusion Detection And Vulnerability Assessment System, Method And Computer Program Product	Aug 17, 2010	7779468
McAfee, LLC	Intrusion Prevention For Active Networked Applications	Sep 8, 2009	7587759
McAfee, LLC	IoT And Pos Anti-Malware Strategy	Oct 1, 2019	10432655
McAfee, LLC	IoT And Pos Anti-Malware Strategy	Sep 18, 2018	10079845
McAfee, LLC	IoT And Pos Anti-Malware Strategy	Jun 29, 2021	11050775
McAfee, LLC	Isolated Security Monitoring System	Jul 30, 2013	8499351
McAfee, LLC	Just-In-Time, E-Mail Embedded URL Reputation Determination	Oct 11, 2016	9467410
McAfee, LLC	Known Files Database For Malware Elimination	Sep 3, 2013	8528089
McAfee, LLC	Learning Maliciousness In Cybersecurity	Sep 22, 2020	10785239
McAfee, LLC	Local Reputation To Adjust Sensitivity Of Behavioral Detection System	Feb 11, 2014	8650287
McAfee, LLC	Location Verification And Secure No- Fly Logic For Unmanned Aerial Vehicles	Jan 9, 2018	9862488
McAfee, LLC	Location Verification And Secure No- Fly Logic For Unmanned Aerial Vehicles	Jul 7, 2020	10703478
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection Using A Digital Certificate	May 5, 2020	10642976
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection Using External Call Characteristics	May 1, 2012	8171551

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection Using External Call Characteristics	Oct 1, 2013	8549635
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection Via Reputation System	May 6, 2014	8719939
McAfee, LLC	Malware Scanning Of Compressed Computer Files	Jun 19, 2007	7234165
McAfee, LLC	Malware Scanning Of Compressed Computer Files	Sep 12, 2006	7107617
McAfee, LLC	Malware Scanning User Interface For Wireless Devices	Nov 2, 2010	7827611
McAfee, LLC	Malware Scanning Using A Network Bridge	Apr 4, 2006	7023861
McAfee, LLC	Malware Scanning Wireless Service Agent System And Method	Dec 28, 2010	7861303
McAfee, LLC	Managed Software Remediation	May 28, 2019	10305929
McAfee, LLC	Marking Electronic Messages To Indicate Human Origination	Jun 14, 2016	9369415
McAfee, LLC	Marking Electronic Messages To Indicate Human Origination	Apr 21, 2015	9015472
McAfee, LLC	Mechanism For Automatic Creation And Access To Favorite Personal Cloud Data	Feb 12, 2019	10204109
McAfee, LLC	Mechanism To Check The Malicious Alteration Of Malware Scanner	Oct 5, 2010	7810091
McAfee, LLC	Memory Access Protection Using Processor Transactional Memory Support	Jan 21, 2020	10540524
McAfee, LLC	Merge Rule Wizard	May 21, 2013	8448220
McAfee, LLC	Message Profiling Systems And Methods	Mar 6, 2012	8132250
McAfee, LLC	Message Protection	May 12, 2020	10652218
McAfee, LLC	Message Sender Authenticity Validation	Sep 12, 2017	9762591
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Adaptively Classifying Network Traffic	Apr 10, 2007	7203963
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Content- Based Intrusion Detection Using An Agile Kernel-Based Auditor	Apr 4, 2006	7024694
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Cryptographic Key Establishment Using An Identity Based Symmetric Keying Technique	Feb 20, 2007	7181015
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Data Capture And Analysis System	Jun 24, 2014	8762386

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Data Capture And Analysis System	Jul 19, 2011	7984175
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detailed Protocol Analysis Of Frames Captured In An IEEE 802.11(B) Wireless Lan	Mar 21, 2006	7016948
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detailed Protocol Analysis Of Frames Captured In An IEEE 802.11(B) Wireless Lan	Jul 31, 2007	7251685
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detecting A Distributed Denial Of Service Attack	Aug 31, 2010	7788718
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Denial-Of- Service Attacks Using Kernel Execution Profiles	May 9, 2006	7043756
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Intrusions On A Computer System	Oct 26, 2010	7823204
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Shellcode	Nov 1, 2011	8051479
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Shellcode	Mar 8, 2011	7904955
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Establishing Security Scanner Attributes In A Computer System	Jan 3, 2006	6983486
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Hardware Based File/Document Expiry Timer Enforcement	Mar 3, 2020	10581617
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Implementing A Handheld Security System	Mar 9, 2010	7674298
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Predicting The Incidence Of A Virus	Mar 7, 2006	7010696
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Predicting The Incidence Of A Virus	Jan 4, 2011	7865956
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Process Enforced Configuration Management	Jan 9, 2018	9864868
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Process Enforced Configuration Management	Dec 11, 2012	8332929
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Process Enforced Configuration Management	Apr 15, 2014	8701182
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Process Enforced Configuration Management	Apr 22, 2014	8707422
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Rate Limiting	Mar 29, 2011	7917647
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Rate Limiting	Sep 30, 2014	8849993
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Real- Time Security Verification Of On- Line Services	Nov 23, 2010	7841007

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
27.10		26 - 200-	
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus To Facilitate Software Installation Using Embedded User Credentials	Jun 26, 2007	7237122
McAfee, LLC	Method And Computer Program Product Utilizing Multiple UDP Data Packets To Transfer A Quantity Of Data Otherwise In Excess Of A Single UDP Packet	Dec 3, 2013	8601094
McAfee, LLC	Method And Computer Program Product Utilizing Multiple UDP Data Packets To Transfer A Quantity Of Data Otherwise In Excess Of A Single UDP Packet	Jul 10, 2012	8219686
McAfee, LLC	Method And Processes For Securely Autofilling Data Fields In A Software Application	Oct 9, 2018	10095561
McAfee, LLC	Method And Processes For Securely Autofilling Data Fields In A Software Application	Sep 19, 2017	9766957
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Automatic Invariant Byte Sequence Discovery For Generic Detection	Oct 8, 2013	8555382
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Bi- Directional Updating Of Antivirus Database	Jul 18, 2006	7080000
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Centralized Contact Management	Jul 16, 2019	10354229
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Containment Of Networked Application Client Software By Explicit Human Input	Sep 17, 2013	8539063
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Containment Of Usage Of Language Interfaces	Nov 23, 2010	7840968
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Containment Of Usage Of Language Interfaces	Oct 1, 2013	8549546
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Containment Of Usage Of Language Interfaces	Jun 24, 2014	8762928
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Containment Of Usage Of Language Interfaces	Oct 15, 2013	8561082
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Delayed Write Scanning For Detecting Computer Malwares	Jun 6, 2006	7058975
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Delayed Write Scanning For Detecting Computer Malwares	Jul 20, 2010	7757361
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detecting Windows Rootkit That Modifies The Kernel Mode System Service Dispatch Table	Oct 2, 2012	8281393
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detection Of Malware That Connect To Network Destinations Through Cloud Scanning And Web Reputation	Oct 25, 2016	9479530

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detection Of Malware That Connect To Network Destinations Through Cloud Scanning And Web Reputation	Aug 26, 2014	8819826
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detection Of Malware That Connect To Network Destinations Through Cloud Scanning And Web Reputation	Sep 19, 2017	9769200
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detection Of Remote File Inclusion Vulnerabilities	Aug 7, 2012	8239952
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Detection Of Remote File Inclusion Vulnerabilities	Dec 9, 2014	8910292
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Determining Physical Connectivity In A Dynamic Network	Aug 19, 2014	8811224
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Discrete Stateful Behavioral Analysis	Nov 6, 2012	8307434
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Discrete Stateful Behavioral Analysis	Jun 13, 2017	9679136
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Discrete Stateful Behavioral Analysis	Dec 1, 2015	9202048
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Enhanced Wireless Network Security	Sep 29, 2015	9148422
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Enhanced Wireless Network Security	Mar 14, 2017	9596604
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Ensuring A Sharing Violation Free Environment For A Trusted Software Agent	Jan 1, 2013	8347401
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Handling Unwanted Email Messages	Aug 16, 2016	9419927
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Handling Unwanted Email Messages	Nov 5, 2013	8577968
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Limiting Processor Utilization By A Virus Scanner	Aug 1, 2006	7085934
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Maintaining A Communications Protocol Session	Aug 8, 2006	7089302
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Policy Based Monitoring And Blocking Of Printing Activities On Local And Network Printers	May 21, 2013	8446607
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Proactive Detection Of Malicious Shared Libraries Via A Remote Reputation System	Feb 6, 2018	9886579
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Proactive Detection Of Malicious Shared Libraries Via A Remote Reputation System	Aug 11, 2020	10740463

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Proactive Detection Of Malicious Shared Libraries Via A Remote Reputation System	Feb 10, 2015	8955131
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Protecting Against Unknown Malicious Activities By Detecting A Heap Spray Attack On An Electronic Device	Aug 30, 2016	9432400
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Protecting Against Unknown Malicious Activities By Detecting A Heap Spray Attack On An Electronic Device	Apr 7, 2015	9003501
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Protecting Against Unknown Malicious Activities By Determining A Reputation Of A Link	Apr 19, 2016	9317680
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Providing Computer Malware Names From Multiple Anti-Virus Scanners	Jun 20, 2006	7065790
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Providing User Space Address Protection From Writable Memory Area In A Virtual Environment	Dec 25, 2012	8341627
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Rapid Signature Search Over Encrypted Content	Sep 10, 2013	8533835
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Restricting A Node From Communicating With Other Nodes In A Broadcast Domain Of An Ip (Internet Protocol) Network	Feb 5, 2013	8369346
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For The Detection Of File System Filter Driver Based Rootkits	Jan 12, 2010	7647308
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Tracking An Operation Performed On An Information Asset With Metadata Associated Therewith	Mar 2, 2010	7673324
McAfee, LLC	Method And System To Mitigate Steganography- Based Attacks And Data Exfiltration Events At The Endpoint And Gateway	Jul 21, 2020	10721248
McAfee, LLC	Method And Title For Generating One-Time Passwords	Nov 25, 2014	8898749
McAfee, LLC	Method For Abstraction Of The Security Risk Evaluation Across User Devices	Sep 22, 2020	10785251
McAfee, LLC	Method For Ransomware Impact Assessment And Remediation Assisted By Data Compression	Jun 11, 2019	10318743
McAfee, LLC	Method For User Identification	May 2, 2017	9641495

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Method Of And System For Computer System Denial- Of-Service Protection	Apr 15, 2014	8701189
McAfee, LLC	Method Of And System For Computer System State Checks	Aug 23, 2016	9424154
McAfee, LLC	Method Of And System For Malicious Software Detection Using Critical Address Space Protection	Aug 20, 2013	8515075
McAfee, LLC	Method Of And System For Reverse Mapping Vnode Pointers	Dec 24, 2013	8615502
McAfee, LLC	Method To Assist Forensic Investigations Through Blind Classification Of Steganographic Data Concealed In Images	Jun 30, 2020	10699358
McAfee, LLC	Method To Improve Anti-Malware Scan Responsiveness And Effectiveness Using User Symptoms Feedback	Nov 3, 2020	10826914
McAfee, LLC	Method To Mitigate Potential Steganographic Null Space Coding Data Leaks In PDF Files	Jun 16, 2020	10685171
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Dynamic Network Classification Using Authenticated Neighbor Detection	Mar 16, 2021	10951476
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Using Keys Conveyed Via Physical Contact	Feb 9, 2016	9258304
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Enhance Security Of Authentication	Dec 24, 2019	10516657
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Enhance Security Of Authentication	Sep 15, 2020	10778667
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Systems For Exchanging Security Information Via Peer-To-Peer Wireless Networks	Jul 13, 2010	7757274
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Systems For Exposing Messaging Reputation To An End User	Jan 11, 2011	7870203
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Systems For Fallback Modes Of Operation Within Wireless Computer Networks	Oct 8, 2013	8555344
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Systems Of Remote Authentication For Computer Networks	Mar 2, 2010	7673146
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Detecting Anomalous Network Activity	May 11, 2021	11005868
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Detecting New Malicious Activity From IoT Devices	Nov 3, 2020	10826918
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Indicating A Security Status Of An Internet Of Things Device	Nov 10, 2020	10834200

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Storing And Retrieving Data From Distributed Vaults	Sep 1, 2020	10762235
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Malware	Oct 11, 2016	9465939
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Malware	Nov 19, 2019	10482247
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Malware	Apr 30, 2019	10275594
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Ransomware	Nov 10, 2020	10831893
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Stack Corruption Exploits	Jan 16, 2018	9870469
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Application Management	Oct 30, 2018	10114950
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Data Security System And Methods	Jul 23, 2013	8495700
McAfee, LLC	Methods and apparatus for securing a mobile device	Dec 3, 2019	10496822
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Risk Assessment	Jun 30, 2020	10701098
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Risk Assessment	Mar 18, 2014	8677497
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Risk Assessment	Feb 3, 2015	8949993
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Risk Assessment	Aug 18, 2015	9112896
McAfee, LLC	Model Development And Application To Identify And Halt Malware	Mar 23, 2021	10956568
McAfee, LLC	Monitoring And Analyzing Watchdog Messages In An Internet Of Things Network Environment	Jan 29, 2019	10191794
McAfee, LLC	Monitoring For Zero-Day Attack	Feb 20, 2018	9898605
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Dimensional Reputation Scoring	Jul 3, 2012	8214497
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Dimensional Reputation Scoring	Aug 14, 2018	10050917
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Dimensional Reputation Scoring	Jun 24, 2014	8762537
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Dimensional Reputation Scoring	Apr 14, 2015	9009321
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Label Classification For Overlapping Classes	Sep 17, 2019	10417579
McAfee, LLC	Multilayer Access Control For Connected Devices	Aug 4, 2020	10735965
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Ring Encryption Approach To Securing A Payload Using Hardware	Apr 5, 2016	9305172

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Modules		
McAfee, LLC	Named Sockets In A Firewall	Nov 11, 2014	8887265
McAfee, LLC	Named Sockets In A Firewall	Apr 23, 2013	8429736
McAfee, LLC	Negative Light-Weight Rules	Jul 5, 2016	9384349
McAfee, LLC	Network Access Control System And Method Using Adaptive Proxies	Jun 24, 2008	7391770
McAfee, LLC	Network Access Control System And Method Using Adaptive Proxies	Jul 15, 2014	8782260
McAfee, LLC	Network Adapter Firewall System And Method	May 22, 2012	8185943
McAfee, LLC	Network Adapter Firewall System And Method	Jan 7, 2014	8627443
McAfee, LLC	Network Analysis System And Method Utilizing Collected Metadata	Jan 14, 2014	8631124
McAfee, LLC	Network Analysis System And Method Utilizing Collected Metadata	Aug 2, 2011	7991827
McAfee, LLC	Network Analyzer Engine System And Method	May 2, 2006	7039702
McAfee, LLC	Network Appliance For Customizable Quarantining Of A Node On A Network	Aug 27, 2013	8520512
McAfee, LLC	Network Browser System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Loading A Portion Of Data From A Network Based On A Data Transfer Rate	Aug 27, 2013	8521891
McAfee, LLC	Network Browser System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Scanning Data For Unwanted Content And Associated Unwanted Sites	Jun 5, 2012	8196206
McAfee, LLC	Network Browser System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Scanning Data For Unwanted Content And Associated Unwanted Sites	Oct 7, 2014	8856931
McAfee, LLC	Network Connection-Independent Updating System And Method	Mar 20, 2012	8140642
McAfee, LLC	Network Intrusion Detection And Analysis System And Method	Feb 17, 2009	7493659
McAfee, LLC	Network Monitoring Based On Pointer Information	Sep 11, 2012	8264976
McAfee, LLC	Network Monitoring By Using Packet Header Analysis	Feb 16, 2016	9264378
McAfee, LLC	Network Monitoring By Using Packet Header Analysis	Feb 10, 2015	8954581

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Network Monitoring By Using Packet Header Analysis	Feb 26, 2013	8386598
McAfee, LLC	Network-Based File Scanning And Solution Delivery In Real Time	Nov 27, 2007	7302706
McAfee, LLC	Network-Based Risk-Assessment Tool For Remotely Detecting Local Computer Vulnerabilities	Aug 22, 2006	7096503
McAfee, LLC	Network-Based Risk-Assessment Tool For Remotely Detecting Local Computer Vulnerabilities	Jun 16, 2009	7549168
McAfee, LLC	Non-Invasive Whitelisting	Aug 14, 2018	10050993
McAfee, LLC	Non-Obtrusive Security System For Devices	Sep 17, 2013	8539563
McAfee, LLC	Obfuscated Malware Detection	Jul 30, 2013	8499352
McAfee, LLC	Obfuscated Malware Detection	May 8, 2012	8176559
McAfee, LLC	Object Classification In A Capture System	Jun 14, 2011	7962591
McAfee, LLC	On-Access Malware Scanning	Jul 10, 2007	7243373
McAfee, LLC	Opacity Baffle To Prevent Viewing Of Internal Structures In Secure Electronic Equipment	Aug 4, 2015	9101049
McAfee, LLC	Opportunistic System Scanning	Dec 6, 2016	9516451
McAfee, LLC	Optical Feedback For Visual Recognition Authentication	May 11, 2021	11004168
McAfee, LLC	Optical Feedback For Visual Recognition Authentication	May 21, 2019	10296998
McAfee, LLC	Optimizing Communication For Mobile And Embedded Devices	Jun 14, 2016	9369906
McAfee, LLC	Order Preserving Encryption Method	Sep 27, 2016	9455831
McAfee, LLC	Order Preserving Tokenization	Mar 14, 2017	9596081
McAfee, LLC	Outbreak Pathology Inference	Jun 13, 2017	9679140
McAfee, LLC	Pairing Of External Device With Random User Action	Dec 26, 2017	9852086
McAfee, LLC	Path Distribution System, Method And Computer Program Product	Mar 1, 2005	6862581
McAfee, LLC	Pattern Matching System, Method And Computer Program Product	Mar 1, 2011	7900255
McAfee, LLC	Pattern Recognition Using Transition Table Templates	Oct 29, 2013	8572014

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Pay Per Use Security Billing Method And Architecture	Jan 3, 2012	8090660
McAfee, LLC	Peer Aware Self-Regulation For Virtualized Environments	Aug 30, 2016	9430647
McAfee, LLC	Peer-To-Peer Group Vigilance	Jul 17, 2018	10027717
McAfee, LLC	Persistence Probing To Detect Malware	Jul 28, 2020	10726129
McAfee, LLC	Persistence Probing To Detect Malware	May 28, 2019	10303876
McAfee, LLC	Personal Safety And Emergency Services	Jan 14, 2020	10536570
McAfee, LLC	Personalization Of Delivery Of Notifications	Jan 5, 2021	10887266
McAfee, LLC	Piracy Prevention Using Unique Module Translation	Oct 13, 2009	7603552
McAfee, LLC	Piracy Prevention Using Unique Module Translation	Sep 27, 2011	8028340
McAfee, LLC	Platform Identity Architecture With A Temporary Pseudonymous Identity	Oct 24, 2017	9798895
McAfee, LLC	Platform-Independent Scanning Subsystem API For Use In A Mobile Communication Framework	Nov 29, 2005	6970697
McAfee, LLC	Port Allocation In A Firewall Cluster	Mar 18, 2014	8677471
McAfee, LLC	Portable Hosted Content	Nov 17, 2020	10838780
McAfee, LLC	Potential Data Leakage Reporting System, Method And Computer Program Product	May 12, 2015	9032514
McAfee, LLC	Pre-Launch Process Vulnerability Assessment	Oct 15, 2019	10445505
McAfee, LLC	Preventing And Detecting Print- Provider Startup Malware	Jan 28, 2014	8640242
McAfee, LLC	Preventing And Responding To Disabling Of Malware Protection Software	Apr 21, 2015	9015829
McAfee, LLC	Preventing Attacks On Devices With Multiple CPUs	Sep 9, 2014	8832837
McAfee, LLC	Preventing Execution Of Task Scheduled Malware	Jan 12, 2016	9235706
McAfee, LLC	Preventing Execution Of Task Scheduled Malware	Feb 14, 2017	9571520
McAfee, LLC	Prevention Of Forgery Of Web Requests To A Server	Oct 3, 2017	9780951
McAfee, LLC	Prevention Of Operating System Identification Through Fingerprinting Techniques	Jun 12, 2007	7231665

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Prioritizing Asset Remediations	Jul 23, 2013	8495747
McAfee, LLC	Prioritizing Network Traffic	Nov 19, 2013	8589503
McAfee, LLC	Prioritizing Network Traffic	Dec 10, 2013	8606910
McAfee, LLC	Prioritizing Network Traffic	Oct 25, 2011	8045458
McAfee, LLC	Privacy Broker	Feb 23, 2016	9268933
McAfee, LLC	Probabilistic Shellcode Detection	Oct 1, 2013	8549624
McAfee, LLC	Probe Election In Failover Configuration	Nov 12, 2013	8583792
McAfee, LLC	Probe Election In Failover Configuration	Jun 2, 2015	9049118
McAfee, LLC	Process Efficient Preprocessing For Any Encryption Standard	Apr 23, 2019	10270590
McAfee, LLC	Process Efficient Preprocessing For Any Encryption Standard	Feb 18, 2020	10567164
McAfee, LLC	Process-Based Selection Of Virus Detection Actions System, Method And Computer Program Product	Jul 31, 2007	7251830
McAfee, LLC	Profiling Code Execution	Nov 13, 2018	10127379
McAfee, LLC	Profiling Event Based Exploit Detection	May 29, 2018	9984230
McAfee, LLC	Program-Based Authorization	Jan 11, 2011	7870387
McAfee, LLC	Program-Based Authorization	Nov 27, 2012	8321932
McAfee, LLC	Protected Data Collection In A Multi- Node Network	Oct 27, 2020	10819780
McAfee, LLC	Protecting Computer Systems Used In Virtualization Environments Against Fileless Malware	Dec 8, 2020	10860718
McAfee, LLC	Protecting Personally Identifiable Information From Electronic User Devices	Aug 6, 2019	10375109
McAfee, LLC	Protecting User Identity And Personal Information By Sharing A Secret Between Personal IoT Devices	Dec 3, 2019	10498715
McAfee, LLC	Protecting User Identity And Personal Information By Sharing A Secret Between Personal IoT Devices	Sep 19, 2017	9769133
McAfee, LLC	Protection Of Sensitive Chat Data	Nov 10, 2020	10834027
McAfee, LLC	Protection Of Sensitive Data	Jun 23, 2020	10691476

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Protocol For Controlling An Execution Process On A Destination Computer From A Source Computer	Jun 26, 2007	7237222
McAfee, LLC	Protocol-Parsing State Machine And Method Of Using Same	Dec 11, 2007	7308715
McAfee, LLC	Provable Geo-Location	Oct 9, 2018	10097951
McAfee, LLC	Provable Traceability	Jun 11, 2019	10318746
McAfee, LLC	Providing A Fast Path Between Two Entities	Mar 10, 2020	10587576
McAfee, LLC	Providing Alternative Web Content Based On Website Reputation Assessment	Jul 5, 2016	9384345
McAfee, LLC	Providing Prevalence Information Using Query Data	Mar 28, 2017	9607086
McAfee, LLC	Proxy Authentication For Single Sign- On	Feb 4, 2020	10554624
McAfee, LLC	Push Alert System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Aug 7, 2012	8239941
McAfee, LLC	Push Alert System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Jul 24, 2012	8230502
McAfee, LLC	Push Alert System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Jun 30, 2009	7555776
McAfee, LLC	Query Generation For A Capture System	Aug 23, 2011	8005863
McAfee, LLC	Query Generation For A Capture System	Nov 6, 2012	8307007
McAfee, LLC	Query Generation For A Capture System	Mar 30, 2010	7689614
McAfee, LLC	Query Optimized Distributed Ledger System	Jul 2, 2019	10339014
McAfee, LLC	Ranking Software Applications By Combining Reputation And Code Similarity	Jan 31, 2017	9558348
McAfee, LLC	Real-Time Code And Data Protection Via CPU Transactional Memory Support	Nov 29, 2016	9507938
McAfee, LLC	Real-Time Code And Data Protection Via CPU Transactional Memory Support	Jan 9, 2018	9864629
McAfee, LLC	Real-Time Module Protection	Feb 7, 2017	9565214
McAfee, LLC	Real-Time Module Protection	Mar 1, 2016	9275223
McAfee, LLC	Rearranging Executables In Memory To Prevent ROP Attacks	Jan 5, 2021	10885184
McAfee, LLC	Reducing Http Malware Scanner Latency Using Http Range Queries	Dec 29, 2009	7640586

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	For Random Access		
McAfee, LLC	Remediation Of Flush Reload Attacks	Jan 26, 2021	10902123
McAfee, LLC	Remote Authentication And Passwordless Password Reset	Oct 22, 2019	10454900
McAfee, LLC	Remote Malware Remediation	Nov 10, 2020	10834124
McAfee, LLC	Remote Malware Remediation	Sep 22, 2015	9143519
McAfee, LLC	Remote Malware Remediation	Feb 12, 2019	10205744
McAfee, LLC	Remote Malware Remediation	May 30, 2017	9667648
McAfee, LLC	Remote Provisioning And Authenticated Writes To Secure Storage Devices	Mar 12, 2019	10229281
McAfee, LLC	Remote Provisioning And Authenticated Writes To Secure Storage Devices	Nov 19, 2019	10482278
McAfee, LLC	Remotely Configurable Bridge System And Method For Use In Secure Wireless Networks	Oct 26, 2010	7822972
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Based Connection Throttling	May 15, 2012	8179798
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Based Load Balancing	Nov 5, 2013	8578051
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Based Load Balancing	Aug 17, 2010	7779156
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Based Message Processing	Jan 21, 2014	8635690
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Management For Network Content Classification	May 6, 2014	8719352
McAfee, LLC	Rollback Feature	Mar 28, 2017	9607150
McAfee, LLC	Rollback Feature	Sep 17, 2013	8539583
McAfee, LLC	Rollback Feature	May 12, 2015	9032523
McAfee, LLC	Rollback Feature	Jul 11, 2017	9703958
McAfee, LLC	Rollback Feature	Dec 26, 2017	9852296
McAfee, LLC	Rootkit Detection By Using Hardware Resources To Detect Inconsistencies In Network Traffic	Jun 13, 2017	9680849
McAfee, LLC	Rootkit Detection By Using Hw Resources To Detect Inconsistencies In Network Traffic	Nov 24, 2015	9197654

Owner	Title	<b>Grant Date</b>	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Rootkit Scanning System, Method, And Computer Program Product	Feb 5, 2013	8370941
McAfee, LLC	Rule Parser	Jul 28, 2015	9092471
McAfee, LLC	Rule Parser	Feb 18, 2014	8656039
McAfee, LLC	Rule Set-Based System And Method For Advanced Virus Protection	Jul 27, 2010	7765593
McAfee, LLC	Safer Password Manager, Trusted Service, And Anti- Phishing Process	Dec 31, 2019	10523702
McAfee, LLC	Scanner-Driven Email Message Decomposition	Oct 15, 2013	8560614
McAfee, LLC	Scanning Computer Files For Specified Content	May 9, 2006	7043758
McAfee, LLC	Scanning Computer Files For Specified Content	Feb 3, 2015	8949976
McAfee, LLC	Searchable Encryption For Cloud Storage	Sep 27, 2016	9454673
McAfee, LLC	Secure Automatic Authorized Access To Any Applications Through A Third Party	Jan 2, 2018	9858407
McAfee, LLC	Secure Communication Between A Virtual Smartcard Enclave And A Trusted I/O Enclave	May 26, 2020	10664583
McAfee, LLC	Secure Communication Between A Virtual Smartcard Enclave And A Trusted I/O Enclave	Apr 2, 2019	10248772
McAfee, LLC	Secure Context Sharing For Priority Calling And Various Personal Safety Mechanisms	Feb 12, 2019	10206100
McAfee, LLC	Secure Disk Access Control	Jun 6, 2017	9672374
McAfee, LLC	Secure Disk Access Control	Jul 23, 2019	10360398
McAfee, LLC	Secure Distributed Backup For Personal Device And Cloud Data	Feb 5, 2019	10198589
McAfee, LLC	Secure Distributed Backup For Personal Device And Cloud Data	Dec 29, 2020	10878116
McAfee, LLC	Secure Gateway With Firewall And Intrusion Detection Capabilities	May 8, 2012	8176553
McAfee, LLC	Secure License Enforcement For Expandable Peripherals On IoT (SLEEPI) Devices	Nov 19, 2019	10482217
McAfee, LLC	Secure Proxy To Protect Private Data	Jan 26, 2021	10904218
McAfee, LLC	Secure Service Matching	Nov 3, 2020	10826877
McAfee, LLC	Secure Service Matching	Dec 4, 2018	10148624

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Secure Signature Server System And Associated Method	Mar 5, 2013	8393001
McAfee, LLC	Secure Single-Use Transaction Numbers	Mar 29, 2011	7917444
McAfee, LLC	Secure Single-Use Transaction Numbers	Oct 26, 2010	7822666
McAfee, LLC	Secure Single-Use Transaction Numbers	Jun 3, 2014	8744938
McAfee, LLC	Secure Software Defined Storage	May 11, 2021	11005890
McAfee, LLC	Securing Data Using Integrated Host- Based Data Loss Agent With Encryption Detection	Nov 18, 2014	8893285
McAfee, LLC	Securing Data Using Integrated Host- Based Data Loss Agent With Encryption Detection	Dec 12, 2017	9843564
McAfee, LLC	Securing Email Conversations	Jan 31, 2017	9560020
McAfee, LLC	Securing Email Conversations	Jan 6, 2015	8930689
McAfee, LLC	Security And Software Testing Of Pre-Release Anti- Virus Updates On Client And Transmitting The Results To The Server	Jun 12, 2007	7231637
McAfee, LLC	Security Assessment Of Virtual Machine Environments	Sep 30, 2014	8850512
McAfee, LLC	Security Broker	Jun 8, 2021	11030617
McAfee, LLC	Security Broker	Aug 22, 2017	9741032
McAfee, LLC	Security Gateway For A Regional/Home Network	Feb 9, 2021	10917787
McAfee, LLC	Security Network Processor System And Method	Dec 5, 2017	9838289
McAfee, LLC	Security Network Processor System And Method	Jan 21, 2014	8634309
McAfee, LLC	Security Of VDI Clones	Dec 4, 2018	10148682
McAfee, LLC	Security Scanning System And Method Utilizing Generic IP Addresses	Jan 10, 2006	6986160
McAfee, LLC	Segregating Executable Files Exhibiting Network Activity	Mar 24, 2020	10599846
McAfee, LLC	Segregating Executable Files Exhibiting Network Activity	Sep 25, 2018	10083300
McAfee, LLC	Self-Configuring Local Area Network Security	Dec 13, 2016	9521113
McAfee, LLC	Self-Organizing Trusted Networks	Jun 2, 2020	10673852

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
N AC 110		37 12 2010	10120227
McAfee, LLC	Sensor Data Collection, Protection, And Value Extraction	Nov 13, 2018	10129227
McAfee, LLC	Sentinel Appliance In An Internet Of Things Realm	Aug 11, 2020	10742624
McAfee, LLC	Sentinel Appliance In An Internet Of Things Realm	Feb 12, 2019	10205712
McAfee, LLC	Server-Assisted Anti-Malware Client	Apr 12, 2016	9311480
McAfee, LLC	Server-Assisted Anti-Malware Client	Apr 4, 2017	9614865
McAfee, LLC	Server-Based System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Scanning Data On A Client Using Only A Subset Of The Data	Sep 17, 2019	10419525
McAfee, LLC	Server-Based System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Scanning Data On A Client Using Only A Subset Of The Data	Jan 10, 2017	9544360
McAfee, LLC	Server-Based System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Scanning Data On A Client Using Only A Subset Of The Data	Aug 5, 2014	8799450
McAfee, LLC	Service Assurance And Security Of Computing Systems Using Fingerprinting	Jun 12, 2018	9998483
McAfee, LLC	Set Function Calculation In A Database	Apr 2, 2013	8412713
McAfee, LLC	Signature Based Network Intrusion Detection System And Method	Sep 9, 2008	7424744
McAfee, LLC	Signature Distribution In A Document Registration System	Aug 6, 2013	8504537
McAfee, LLC	Simplified Mobile Communication Device	Jan 10, 2017	9544772
McAfee, LLC	Simplified Mobile Communication Device	Sep 8, 2015	9131370
McAfee, LLC	Simplified Sensor Integrity	Aug 7, 2018	10044696
McAfee, LLC	Simulation Of An Application	Dec 19, 2017	9846774
McAfee, LLC	Single Solution For User Asset Control	Dec 8, 2020	10862993
McAfee, LLC	Sliding Window Packet Management Systems	Mar 2, 2010	7673242
McAfee, LLC	Smart Home Security Of Metered Data Using A Mask	Jun 18, 2019	10325329
McAfee, LLC	Social-Graph Aware Policy Suggestion Engine	Jan 14, 2020	10536486
McAfee, LLC	Social-Graph Aware Policy Suggestion Engine	Jan 2, 2018	9860281

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Software Distribution Via A Computer Network Connection	Aug 17, 2010	7778928
McAfee, LLC	Software License Reporting And Control System And Method	Feb 22, 2005	6859793
McAfee, LLC	Solidifying The Executable Software Set Of A Computer	Oct 15, 2013	8561051
McAfee, LLC	Solidifying The Executable Software Set Of A Computer	Jan 18, 2011	7873955
McAfee, LLC	Spam Report Generation System And Method	Jan 12, 2010	7647376
McAfee, LLC	Static And Dynamic Device Profile Reputation Using Cloud-Based Machine Learning	Jun 29, 2021	11049039
McAfee, LLC	Stealth Network Attack Monitoring	Oct 27, 2015	9172715
McAfee, LLC	Structural Recognition Of Malicious Code Patterns	Nov 3, 2015	9177144
McAfee, LLC	Structural Recognition Of Malicious Code Patterns	Jun 13, 2017	9680847
McAfee, LLC	Survivable Networks That Use Opportunistic Devices To Offload Services	Jul 16, 2019	10355916
McAfee, LLC	Synchronous Execution Of Designated Computing Events Using Hardware-Assisted Virtualization	Feb 27, 2018	9904782
McAfee, LLC	System And Management For Innovative Management Of Transport Layer Security Session Tickets In A Network Environment	May 5, 2015	9026784
McAfee, LLC	System And Mechanism To Identify Outlier Permission Requests By Mobile Applications	Apr 27, 2021	10990679
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Accomplishing Two-Factor User Authentication Using The Internet	Apr 7, 2009	7516483
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Adaptive Cryptographically Synchronized Authentication	Dec 13, 2005	6976168
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Application Security Assessment	Apr 8, 2014	8695027
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Modification Of Malicious Code On An Electronic Device	Dec 30, 2014	8925089
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Protection Of An Operating System Kernel	Feb 11, 2014	8650642
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Regulation And Control Of Self-Modifying Code	Jul 12, 2016	9392016

TRAI

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Regulation And Control Of Self-Modifying Code	Aug 19, 2014	8813227
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Trapping And Securing Loading Of Code Into Memory	May 19, 2015	9038176
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Trapping And Securing Loading Of Code Into Memory	Dec 27, 2016	9530001
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Trapping And Securing Of Interdriver Communication	Feb 17, 2015	8959638
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Trapping Of Driver Filter Attachment	May 12, 2015	9032525
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Below- Operating System Trapping Of Driver Loading And Unloading	Feb 24, 2015	8966629
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Certifying That Data Received Over A Computer Network Has Been Checked For Viruses	May 12, 2009	7533272
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Certifying That Data Received Over A Computer Network Has Been Checked For Viruses	Aug 9, 2011	7996902
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Certifying That Data Received Over A Computer Network Has Been Checked For Viruses	Sep 12, 2006	7107618
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Cloud Based Scanning For Computer Vulnerabilities In A Network Environment	Nov 26, 2013	8595822
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Clustering Host Inventories	Oct 1, 2013	8549003
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Clustering Host Inventories	Sep 23, 2014	8843496
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Concept Building	Sep 30, 2014	8850591
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Correlating Network Information With Subscriber Information In A Mobile Network Environment	Nov 10, 2015	9185093
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Correlating Security Events With Subscriber Information In A Mobile Network Environment	May 10, 2016	9338657

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Critical Address Space Protection In A Hypervisor Environment	Apr 8, 2014	8694738
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	Apr 12, 2016	9313232
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	Jun 19, 2012	8205242
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	Jan 21, 2014	8635706
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	Dec 3, 2013	8601537
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	May 21, 2013	8447722
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Data Mining And Security Policy Management	Dec 23, 2014	8918359
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting A File Embedded In An Arbitrary Location And Determining The Reputation Of The File	Feb 11, 2014	8650638
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting A Malicious Command And Control Channel	Mar 18, 2014	8677487
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting And Locating Access Points In A Wireless Network	Jun 22, 2004	6754488
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting Malicious Mobile Program Code	Jan 26, 2016	9246938
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting Malware By Transforming Objects And Analyzing Different Views Of Objects	Jul 1, 2014	8769692
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detection Of Denial Service Attacks	Oct 1, 2013	8549645
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Determining And Using Local Reputations Of Users And Hosts To Protect Information In A Network Environment	Jan 6, 2015	8931043
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Determining And Using Local Reputations Of Users And Hosts To Protect Information In A Network Environment	Dec 6, 2016	9516062
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Distributing Portable Computer Virus Definition Records With Binary File Conversion	Jun 12, 2007	7231440
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Enforcing A Security Policy On Mobile Devices Using Dynamically Generated Security Profiles	Jan 21, 2014	8635661

TRAD

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Enforcing Security Policies In A Virtual Environment	Feb 19, 2013	8381284
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Enforcing Security Policies In A Virtual Environment	Oct 21, 2014	8869265
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Enforcing Security Policies In A Virtual Environment	May 16, 2017	9652607
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Facilitating IPv6 Protocol Usage By An Application Program	Oct 21, 2008	7440471
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Firmware Based Anti- Malware Security	Aug 29, 2017	9747443
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Firmware Based Anti- Malware Security	Apr 19, 2016	9317690
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Flexible Network Access Control Policies In A Network Environment	Oct 28, 2014	8874766
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Flexible Network Access Control Policies In A Network Environment	Dec 8, 2015	9210193
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Grouping Computer Vulnerabilities	Feb 2, 2016	9251351
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Grouping Computer Vulnerabilities	Nov 7, 2017	9811667
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Heuristic Determination Of Network Protocols	Sep 4, 2012	8260906
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Heuristic Determination Of Network Protocols	Feb 10, 2015	8954578
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Host- Initiated Firewall Discovery In A Network Environment	Aug 5, 2014	8800024
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Identifying A Macro Virus Family Using A Macro Virus Definitions Database	Apr 24, 2007	7210041
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Indirect Interface Monitoring And Plumb- Lining	Jan 12, 2016	9237171
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Indirect Interface Monitoring And Plumb- Lining	Apr 22, 2014	8707434
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Innovative Management Of Transport Layer Security Session Tickets In A Network Environment	Jun 13, 2017	9680869
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Intelligent State Management	Jun 25, 2013	8473442
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Intelligent State Management	Nov 24, 2015	9195937

TD

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
MAG IIG	0	21 2017	0.0025.40
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Intelligent State Management	Mar 21, 2017	9602548
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Intelligent Term Grouping	Apr 22, 2014	8706709
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interactive Web Services	Mar 2, 2004	6701441
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interactive Web Services	May 17, 2005	6895513
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interlocking A Host And A Gateway	May 27, 2014	8739272
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interlocking A Host And A Gateway	Jan 9, 2018	9866528
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interlocking A Host And A Gateway	Aug 18, 2015	9112830
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Interlocking A Host And A Gateway	Aug 9, 2016	9413785
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Kernel Rootkit Protection In A Hypervisor Environment	Oct 11, 2016	9465700
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Kernel Rootkit Protection In A Hypervisor Environment	Apr 17, 2018	9946562
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Kernel Rootkit Protection In A Hypervisor Environment	Mar 3, 2015	8973144
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Kernel Rootkit Protection In A Hypervisor Environment	Jun 30, 2015	9069586
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Key Distribution In A Hierarchical Tree	May 9, 2006	7043024
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Limiting Data Leakage	Dec 8, 2015	9210127
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Limiting Data Leakage In An Application Firewall	Sep 12, 2017	9762539
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Local Protection Against Malicious Software	Oct 11, 2016	9467470
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Local Protection Against Malicious Software	Dec 30, 2014	8925101
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Malware And Network Reputation Correlation	May 23, 2017	9661017
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Malware And Network Reputation Correlation	Sep 1, 2015	9122877
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Managing Virtual Machine Configurations	Sep 24, 2013	8544003
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Monitoring Social Engineering In A Computer Network Environment	Feb 4, 2014	8645478

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Negotiating Multi-Path Connections Through Boundary Controllers In A Networked	Jan 3, 2006	6983325
McAfee, LLC	Computing Environment  System And Method For Network Level Protection Against Malicious Software	Nov 28, 2017	9832227
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Level Protection Against Malicious Software	Jan 20, 2015	8938800
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Monitoring Of Internet Protocol (IP) Networks	May 29, 2012	8190734
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Feb 25, 2014	8661126
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Apr 15, 2014	8700767
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Dec 31, 2013	8621060
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Dec 31, 2013	8621073
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Dec 24, 2013	8615582
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Dec 19, 2006	7152105
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Mar 13, 2012	8135830
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Aug 14, 2007	7257630
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Jul 10, 2007	7243148
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Feb 16, 2010	7664845
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Mar 2, 2010	7673043
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Mar 13, 2012	8135823
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network Vulnerability Detection And Reporting	Jun 2, 2009	7543056

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Network- Based Asset Operational Dependence Scoring	Mar 31, 2015	8997234
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Non- Signature Based Detection Of Malicious Processes	Apr 26, 2016	9323928
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Passive Threat Detection Using Virtual Memory Inspection	Mar 14, 2017	9594881
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Performing Efficient Computer Virus Scanning Of Transient Messages Using Checksums In A Distributed Computing Environment	Jan 31, 2006	6993660
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Preventing Data Loss Using Virtual Machine Wrapped Applications	Jan 24, 2017	9552497
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Proactive Detection And Repair Of Malware Memory Infection Via A Remote Memory Reputation System	Jun 25, 2013	8474039
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Proactive Detection Of Malware Device Drivers Via Kernel Forensic Behavioral Monitoring And A Back-End Reputation System	Sep 29, 2015	9147071
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Profile Based Filtering Of Outgoing Information In A Mobile Environment	May 26, 2015	9043918
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting A Computer Network	Mar 16, 2010	7680880
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting And Securing Storage Devices Using Below-Operating System Trapping	Dec 31, 2013	8621620
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Internet Protocol Addresses	May 2, 2006	7039721
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Specified Data Combinations	Oct 17, 2017	9794254
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Specified Data Combinations	May 26, 2020	10666646
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Specified Data Combinations	Aug 12, 2014	8806615
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Specified Data Combinations	Jun 4, 2019	10313337
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protocol Fingerprinting And Reputation Correlation	Aug 11, 2015	9106680
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing A Secured Operating System Execution Environment	Jul 21, 2015	9087199

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Automated Low Bandwidth Updates Of Computer Anti-Virus Application Components	Nov 15, 2005	6966059
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Data Protection Workflows In A Network Environment	Apr 15, 2014	8700561
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Data Protection Workflows In A Network Environment	Aug 30, 2016	9430564
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Dynamic Screening Of Transient Messages In A Distributed Computing Environment	Oct 3, 2006	7117533
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Telephonic Content Security Service In A Wireless Network Environment	Dec 5, 2006	7146155
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Real-Time Triggered Event Upload	Jan 3, 2012	8090816
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Redirected Firewall Discovery In A Network Environment	May 31, 2016	9356909
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Redirected Firewall Discovery In A Network Environment	May 12, 2020	10652210
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Redirected Firewall Discovery In A Network Environment	Jan 30, 2018	9882876
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Redirected Firewall Discovery In A Network Environment	Apr 29, 2014	8713668
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Risk Rating And Detecting Redirection Activities	Oct 21, 2014	8869271
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Scanning For Computer Vulnerabilities In A Network Environment	Jul 22, 2014	8789190
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Secure And Verified Sharing Of Resources In A Peer-To-Peer Network Environment	May 18, 2010	7721110
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Secure Group Communication	Sep 22, 2009	7594262
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Securing Access To System Calls	Oct 14, 2014	8863283
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Securing An Input/Output Path Of An Application Against Malware With A Below-Operating System Security Agent	Feb 24, 2015	8966624
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Securing Database Activity	Mar 25, 2014	8683220
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Securing Memory And Storage Of An Electronic Device With A Below-	Feb 16, 2016	9262246

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Operating System Security Agent		
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Selectively Grouping And Managing Program Files	Jul 7, 2015	9075993
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Shared Data Storage	Nov 5, 2013	8578142
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Statistical Analysis Of Comparative Entropy	Nov 22, 2016	9501640
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Tracking Computer Viruses	Feb 26, 2013	8387146
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Tracking Computer Viruses	Dec 18, 2007	7310818
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Transitioning To A Whitelist Mode During A Malware Attack In A Network Environment	Feb 4, 2014	8646089
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Transmitting And Receiving Secure Data In A Virtual Private Group	Jun 12, 2007	7231664
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Virtual Partition Monitoring	Apr 12, 2016	9311126
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Virtual Partition Monitoring	Mar 29, 2016	9298910
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Virtual Partition Monitoring	Jul 24, 2018	10032024
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Word Indexing In A Capture System And Querying Thereof	Oct 19, 2010	7818326
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Word Indexing In A Capture System And Querying Thereof	Oct 8, 2013	8554774
McAfee, LLC	System And Method Of Detecting Malicious Multimedia Files	Jul 16, 2019	10356108
McAfee, LLC	System And Method Of Managing Network Security Risks	Jun 12, 2012	8201257
McAfee, LLC	System And Method Of Network Endpoint Security	Sep 7, 2010	7793338
McAfee, LLC	System And Method Of Operating System Identification	Apr 14, 2009	7519954
McAfee, LLC	System And Method Of Web Application Discovery Via Capture And Analysis Of Http Requests For External Resources	Oct 9, 2012	8286248
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Combine Multiple Reputations	Sep 25, 2018	10083295
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Detect Bypass Of A Sandbox Application	Feb 25, 2020	10574672

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
			10106 == 2
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Detect Domain Generation Algorithm Malware And Systems Infected By Such Malware	Feb 5, 2019	10198579
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Mitigate Malicious Calls	Sep 19, 2017	9767283
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Mitigate Malicious Calls	Feb 12, 2019	10204223
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Mitigate Malware	Nov 13, 2018	10127380
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Mitigate Malware	Jun 6, 2017	9672357
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Protect Digital Content On External Storage	Apr 21, 2020	10628334
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Verify Trusted Status Of Peer In A Peer-To- Peer Network Environment	May 30, 2006	7055036
McAfee, LLC	System And Methods For Graphically Displaying Messaging Traffic	Apr 6, 2010	7693947
McAfee, LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Migrating A Device Having A Platform Group	Feb 25, 2020	10574636
McAfee, LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Migrating A Device Having A Platform Group	Mar 20, 2018	9923881
McAfee, LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Performing Secure Memory Training And Management In A Trusted Environment	Oct 30, 2018	10114952
McAfee, LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Providing Privacy Preserving Interaction With A Computing System	Jun 26, 2018	10009328
McAfee, LLC	System, Device And Method For Dynamically Securing Instant Messages	Jan 29, 2013	8364772
McAfee, LLC	System, Device And Method For Dynamically Securing Instant Messages	Feb 14, 2012	8117273
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Accelerating Malware/Spyware Scanning	Jul 19, 2011	7984503
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Anti-Virus Scanning In A Storage Subsystem	Feb 16, 2010	7665137
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Applying Electronic Policies	Jan 12, 2010	7647621
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Automatically Summarizing Security Events	Sep 1, 2009	7583187

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Behavioral Partitioning Of A Network To Detect Undesirable Nodes	Feb 5, 2013	8370928
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Performing An Action Based On An Attribute	Feb 27, 2018	9906537
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Performing An Action Based On An Attribute	Jan 13, 2015	8935792
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Updating A Security Program	Aug 31, 2004	6785820
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Content/Context Sensitive Scanning Utilizing A Mobile Communication Device	Jan 17, 2006	6987963
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Context-Driven Behavioral Heuristics	Mar 29, 2011	7917955
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Context-Driven Behavioral Heuristics	Mar 5, 2013	8392994
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Controlling Network Communications Based On Policy Compliance	Oct 30, 2012	8301767
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Controlling Network Communications Based On Policy Compliance	Oct 20, 2015	9166984
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Correcting A Date/Time Associated With An Electronic Mail Message	Feb 15, 2011	7890587
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Deferring Interface Monitoring Based On Whether A Library Associated With The Interface Is Loaded	May 27, 2014	8739188
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Detecting Encoded Shellcode In Network Traffic	Nov 3, 2015	9178907
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Detecting Patterns Among Information From A Distributed Honey Pot System	Feb 25, 2014	8661102
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Detecting Unwanted Data Using A Rendered	Mar 26, 2013	8406523

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Format		
	Tomat		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Sep 10, 2013	8533778
	Program Product For Detecting		
	Unwanted Effects Utilizing A Virtual		
	Machine		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Apr 25, 2006	7036147
	Program Product For Eliminating Disk Read Time During Virus		
	Scanning Scanning		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Aug 22, 2006	7096501
	Program Product For Equipping		
	Wireless Devices With Malware		
	Scanning Capabilities		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Dec 3, 2013	8601160
	Program Product For Gathering		
	Information Relating To Electronic		
McAfee, LLC	Content Utilizing A DNS Server System, Method And Computer	Jan 26, 2016	9246860
WICKICC, LLC	Program Product For Gathering	Jan 20, 2010	9240000
	Information Relating To Electronic		
	Content Utilizing A DNS Server		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Oct 15, 2013	8561191
	Program Product For Generating An		
	Encoded Name For Unwanted Code		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Dec 4, 2012	8327439
	Program Product For Identifying Functions In Computer Code That		
	Control A Behavior Thereof When		
	Executed Executed		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Aug 16, 2011	8001595
,	Program Product For Identifying		
	Functions In Computer Code That		
	Control A Behavior Thereof When		
MAC IIO	Executed	I 4 2012	0.450700
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Identifying	Jun 4, 2013	8458789
	Unwanted Code Associated With		
	Network Communications		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Feb 21, 2006	7003561
	Program Product For Improved	·	
	Efficiency In Network Assessment		
	Utilizing A Port Status Pre-		
M-Af II C	Qualification Procedure	O-+ 17, 2006	7124101
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Improved	Oct 17, 2006	7124181
	Efficiency In Network Assessment		
	Utilizing Variable Timeout Values		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Sep 11, 2012	8266703
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Program Product For Improving		
	Computer Network Intrusion		
	Detection By Risk Prioritization		

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Oct 14, 2014	8863159
	Program Product For Inserting An		
	Emulation Layer In Association With		
McAfee, LLC	A Com Server DLL System, Method And Computer	Oct 29, 2013	8572729
WicAlee, LLC	Program Product For Interception Of	001 29, 2013	0312129
	User Mode Code Execution And		
	Redirection To Kernel Mode		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	May 11, 2010	7716686
	Program Product For Interface	,	
	Hooking		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Nov 13, 2012	8312535
	Program Product For Interfacing A		
	Plurality Of Related Applications		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	May 20, 2014	8732835
	Program Product For Interfacing A		
	Plurality Of Related Applications		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Nov 19, 2013	8590002
	Program Product For Maintaining A		
	Confidentiality Of Data On A		
M-AC IIC	Network	0-415 2012	05(117(
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Oct 15, 2013	8561176
	Program Product For Monitoring		
	And/Or Analyzing At Least One Aspect Of An Invocation Of An		
	Interface		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	May 5, 2015	9027132
1,10,1100,1220	Program Product For Monitoring	1,111, 3, 2013	0027132
	And/Or Analyzing At Least One		
	Aspect Of An Invocation Of An		
	Interface		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Aug 15, 2006	7093292
	Program Product For Monitoring		
	Hacker Activities		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Apr 15, 2014	8701196
	Program Product For Obtaining A		
	Reputation Associated With A File		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Dec 31, 2013	8621008
	Program Product For Performing An		
	Action Based On An Aspect Of An		
MAG IIG	Electronic Mail Message Thread	1 27 2015	0042150
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jan 27, 2015	8943158
	Program Product For Performing An		
	Action Based On An Aspect Of An Electronic Mail Message Thread		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jan 20, 2009	7480941
With fiet, EEC	Program Product For Performing One	3411 20, 2007	, 1007-1
	Or More Maintenance Tasks On A		
	Remotely Located Computer		
	Connected To A Server Computer Via		
	A Data Network		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jul 10, 2018	10021112
, .	Program Product For Performing One		

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Or More Maintenance Tasks On A		
	Remotely Located Computer		
	Connected To A Server Computer Via		
	A Data Network		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Dec 30, 2008	7472419
	Program Product For Performing One		
	Or More Tasks On A Remotely		
	Located Computer Connected To A		
MAG IIG	Server Computer Via A Data Network	0 . 1 2012	0540544
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Oct 1, 2013	8549544
	Program Product For Preventing The		
M-Af IIC	Execution Of Unwanted Code	A 10, 2010	7774042
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Aug 10, 2010	7774843
	Program Product For Preventing The Execution Of Unwanted Code		
McAfee, LLC		Nov 13, 2012	8312075
MicAlee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Reconstructing	NOV 13, 2012	0312073
	Data Received By A Computer In A		
	Manner That Is Independent Of The		
	Computer		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jul 29, 2014	8793326
Wichiec, EEC	Program Product For Reconstructing	Jul 29, 2014	0173320
	Data Received By A Computer In A		
	Manner That Is Independent Of The		
	Computer		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jun 17, 2014	8756290
, .	Program Product For Reconstructing	, ,	
	Data Received By A Computer In A		
	Manner That Is Independent Of The		
	Computer		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jul 5, 2011	7975298
	Program Product For Remote Rootkit		
	Detection		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jan 7, 2014	8627099
	Program Product For Removing		
	Values During Scanning		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Dec 27, 2011	8086582
	Program Product For Scanning And		
	Indexing Data For Different Purposes		0.4-1.00-
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Mar 11, 2014	8671087
	Program Product For Scanning And		
NA A STATE OF	Indexing Data For Different Purposes	1 20 2017	0.60.61.10
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Jun 20, 2017	9686119
	Program Product For Scanning		
MaAfa II C	Portions Of Data	Nov. 6, 2012	9207429
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Nov 6, 2012	8307428
	Program Product For Scanning Portions Of Data		
MoAfoo II C	System, Method And Computer	Aug 11 2015	9106478
McAfee, LLC	Program Product For Scanning	Aug 11, 2015	2100 <del>4</del> 78
	Portions Of Data		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer	Apr 4, 2017	9614866
MICAIGE, LLC	Program Product For Sending	Apr +, 2017	7017000
	1 Togram 1 Toduct For Schullig		

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Information Extracted From A Potentially Unwanted Data Sample To		
McAfee, LLC	Generate A Signature  System, Method And Computer Program Product For Sending Information Extracted From A Potentially Unwanted Data Sample To Generate A Signature	Nov 19, 2013	8590039
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Sending Information Extracted From A Potentially Unwanted Data Sample To Generate A Signature	Aug 11, 2015	9106688
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Updating A Security System Definition Database Based On Prioritized Instances Of Known Unwanted Data	Dec 17, 2013	8613092
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Updating Help Content Via A Network	Jan 4, 2011	7865828
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Utilizing A Threat Scanner For Performing Non- Threat-Related Processing	Jul 9, 2013	8484725
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Utilizing Code Stored In A Protected Area Of Memory For Securing An Associated System	Nov 11, 2014	8887302
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Utilizing Code Stored In A Protected Area Of Memory For Securing An Associated System	Oct 15, 2013	8561204
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Verifying Invocations Of Interfaces	Jul 26, 2011	7987451
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Virtual Patching	Mar 6, 2012	8132164
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program For Preventing Infections From Spreading In A Network Environment Using Dynamic Application Of A Firewall Policy	Nov 4, 2014	8881258
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program For Preventing Infections From Spreading In A Network Environment Using Dynamic Application Of A Firewall Policy	Jun 30, 2020	10701036

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program For Preventing Infections From Spreading In A Network Environment Using Dynamic Application Of A Firewall Policy	Jun 28, 2016	9380072
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For A Pre- Deactivation Grace Period	Oct 8, 2013	8555336
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For A Pre- Deactivation Grace Period	Apr 4, 2017	9614823
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Allowing Access To Data Based On A Recipient Identifier Included With The Data	Oct 15, 2013	8561206
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Analyzing A Protocol Utilizing A State Machine Based On A Token Determined Utilizing Another State Machine	Oct 16, 2012	8289854
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Applying A Regular Expression To Content Based On Required Strings Of The Regular Expression	Aug 27, 2013	8522199
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Automatically Identifying Potentially Unwanted Data As Unwanted	Oct 30, 2012	8301904
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Automatically Identifying Potentially Unwanted Data As Unwanted	Aug 6, 2019	RE47558
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Avoiding An On-Access Scan Of Data Accessible By A Collaborative Portal Application After An On- Demand Scan	Jun 30, 2015	9069960
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Communicating Automatic Response Messages Based On A Policy	Aug 20, 2013	8516059
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Comparing An Object With Object Enumeration Results To Identify An Anomaly That At Least Potentially Indicates Unwanted Activity	Dec 17, 2013	8613093
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Compatibility Among Hooking Applications	Aug 17, 2010	7779422

TR

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Allowing Access To Data On A Device Based On A Location Of The	Jul 15, 2014	8782084
McAfee, LLC	Device System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Performing A Scan On Data Based On	Nov 6, 2012	8307438
McAfee, LLC	An Associated Data Structure  System, Method, And Computer  Program Product For Conditionally  Performing A Scan On Data Based On  An Associated Data Structure	Jul 28, 2015	9092624
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Preventing The Transfer Of Data Based On A Location Thereof	Oct 14, 2014	8862752
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Preventing Use Of Hardware Virtualization	Aug 6, 2019	10372472
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Preventing Use Of Hardware Virtualization	Sep 8, 2015	9128741
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conditionally Securing Data Stored On A Peripheral Device Coupled To A System, Based On A State Of The System	Oct 11, 2011	8037537
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conveying A Status Of A Plurality Of Security Applications	Dec 4, 2007	7305709
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conveying A Status Of A Plurality Of Security Applications	Dec 6, 2011	8074282
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Conveying A Status Of A Plurality Of Security Applications	Feb 14, 2012	8115769
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Copying A Modified Page Table Entry To A Translation Look Aside Buffer	Oct 9, 2012	8285958
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Crawling A Website Based On A Scheme Of The Website	Jun 17, 2014	8756213
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Crawling A Website Based On A Scheme Of The	Oct 24, 2017	9798809

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Website		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting At	Dec 17, 2013	8613084
	Least Potentially Unwanted Activity Based On Execution Profile		
	Monitoring		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting Unwanted Activity Associated With An Object, Based On An Attribute Associated With The Object	Oct 16, 2012	8291494
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting Unwanted Data Based On An Analysis Of An Icon	Apr 7, 2015	9003314
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting Unwanted Data Based On Scanning Associated With A Payload Execution And A Behavioral Analysis	Jul 16, 2013	8490186
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting Unwanted Data Based On Scanning Associated With A Payload Execution And A Behavioral Analysis	Aug 11, 2015	9104868
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether A Hook Is Associated With Potentially Unwanted Activity	Jun 4, 2013	8458794
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether A Process Identified Utilizing A First Proxy Is Associated With An Additional Proxy	Nov 23, 2010	7840660
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether An Electronic Mail Message Is Compliant With An Etiquette Policy	Jul 7, 2015	9077684
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether An Electronic Mail Message Is Compliant With An Etiquette Policy	Dec 27, 2016	9531656
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether An Electronic Mail Message Is Compliant With An Etiquette Policy	Apr 29, 2014	8713468
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether Code Is Unwanted Based On	Dec 3, 2013	8601451

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	The Decompilation Thereof		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether Text Within An Image Includes Unwanted Data, Utilizing A Matrix	May 15, 2012	8180152
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Determining Whether Text Within An Image Includes Unwanted Data, Utilizing A Matrix	Jan 22, 2013	8358844
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Directing Predetermined Network Traffic To A Honeypot	Mar 4, 2014	8667582
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Disabling A Communication Channel During Authentication	Sep 4, 2012	8261093
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Displaying Network Events In Terms Of Objects Managed By A Security Appliance And/Or A Routing Device	May 21, 2013	8448221
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Displaying The Rating On An Electronic Mail Message In A User-Configurable Manner	Mar 26, 2013	8407786
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Dynamically Adjusting A Level Of Security Applied To A System	Dec 31, 2013	8621608
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Dynamically Adjusting A Level Of Security Applied To A System	Feb 10, 2015	8955121
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Dynamically Configuring A Virtual Environment For Identifying Unwanted Data	Apr 5, 2016	9306796
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Dynamically Configuring A Virtual Environment For Identifying Unwanted Data	Jul 9, 2019	10348742
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Enabling Communication Between Security Systems	Apr 17, 2012	8161551
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Enabling Communication Between Security	Oct 29, 2013	8572732

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Systems		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Hooking Code Inserted Into An Address Space Of A New Process	Jan 7, 2014	8627305
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying A File Used To Automatically Launch Content As Unwanted	Aug 18, 2020	10747879
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying A File Used To Automatically Launch Content As Unwanted	Jan 1, 2019	10169582
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying A File Used To Automatically Launch Content As Unwanted	Mar 24, 2015	8990943
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Objects As At Least Potentially Unwanted Based On Strings Of Symbols	Aug 16, 2011	8001194
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Activity Utilizing A Honeypot Device Accessible Via VLAN Trunking	Sep 3, 2013	8528092
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Activity Utilizing A Honeypot Device Accessible Via VLAN Trunking	Apr 10, 2012	8156541
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Data Based On An Assembled Execution Profile Of Code	Nov 1, 2016	9483645
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Data Communicated Via A Session Initiation Protocol	Apr 29, 2014	8713678
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Data Communicated Via A Session Initiation Protocol	Sep 11, 2012	8266693
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Unwanted Data Communicated Via Session Initiation Protocol	Oct 18, 2016	9473519
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Vulnerabilities Associated With Data Loaded In Memory	Nov 25, 2014	8898778

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Identifying Vulnerabilities Associated With Data Loaded In Memory	Feb 28, 2012	8127354
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Initiating A Security Action At An Intermediate Layer Coupled Between A Library And An Application	Dec 10, 2013	8607344
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Invoking An Application Program Interface Within An Interception Of Another Application Program Interface	May 27, 2014	8739189
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Isolating A Device Associated With At Least Potential Data Leakage Activity, Based On User Input	Sep 18, 2012	8271642
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Isolating A Device Associated With At Least Potential Data Leakage Activity, Based On User Input	Feb 16, 2016	9262630
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Isolating A Device Associated With At Least Potential Data Leakage Activity, Based On User Input	Dec 22, 2020	10872148
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Making A Scan Decision During Communication Of Data Over A Network	Dec 23, 2014	8918864
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Managing A Connection Between A Device And A Network	Jan 5, 2021	10887399
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Managing A Plurality Of Applications Via A Single Interface	Mar 24, 2015	8990723
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Managing A Plurality Of Applications Via A Single Interface	Oct 17, 2017	9791998
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Managing A Plurality Of Applications Via A Single Interface	Nov 3, 2015	9177140
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Managing At Least One Aspect Of A Connection Based On Application Behavior	Sep 30, 2014	8850029

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Oct 3, 2017	9779251
	Program Product For Monitoring An		
	Execution Flow Of A Function		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Nov 17, 2015	9189363
	Program Product For Monitoring An		
N. 10 Y. G	Execution Flow Of A Function	N. 21 2017	0024245
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Nov 21, 2017	9824215
	Program Product For Monitoring And/Or Analyzing At Least One		
	Aspect Of An Invocation Of An		
	Interface		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Oct 18, 2016	9471780
Mernee, EEC	Program Product For Mounting An	000 10, 2010	7171700
	Image Of A Computer System In A		
	Pre- Boot Environment For Validating		
	The Computer System		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Sep 10, 2013	8533830
	Program Product For Mounting An		
	Image Of A Computer System In A		
	Pre- Boot Environment For Validating		
	The Computer System		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Sep 8, 2015	9129115
	Program Product For Mounting An		
	Image Of A Computer System In A		
	Pre- Boot Environment For Validating		
McAfee, LLC	The Computer System System, Method, And Computer	Dec 16, 2014	8914887
MICAICE, LLC	Program Product For Mounting An	Dec 10, 2014	0914007
	Image Of A Computer System In A		
	Pre- Boot Environment For Validating		
	The Computer System		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	May 7, 2013	8438637
	Program Product For Performing An		
	Analysis On A Plurality Of Portions		
	Of Potentially Unwanted Data Each		
	Requested From A Different Device		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Jan 15, 2019	10182061
	Program Product For Performing One		
	Or More Maintenance Tasks On A		
	Remotely Located Computer  Compared To A Server Computer Via		
	Connected To A Server Computer Via A Data Network		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Apr 22, 2014	8706576
Wicklee, ELC	Program Product For Performing One	Apr 22, 2014	0700370
	Or More Maintenance Tasks On A		
	Remotely Located Computer		
	Connected To A Server Computer Via		
	A Data Network		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Jan 11, 2011	7870246
	Program Product For Platform-		
	Independent Port Discovery		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer	Sep 3, 2013	8527978
	Program Product For Populating A		

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	List Of Known Wanted Data		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Presenting An Indicia Of Risk Associated With Search Results Within A Graphical User Interface	Oct 23, 2012	8296664
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Presenting An Indicia Of Risk Associated With Search Results Within A Graphical User Interface	Sep 2, 2014	8826154
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Presenting An Indicia Of Risk Reflecting An Analysis Associated With Search Results Within A Graphical User Interface	Apr 23, 2013	8429545
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Presenting An Indicia Of Risk Reflecting An Analysis Associated With Search Results Within A Graphical User Interface	Sep 2, 2014	8826155
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Modification To A Domain Name System Setting	Oct 21, 2014	8869272
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing A Modification To A Domain Name System Setting	Mar 22, 2016	9294505
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Access To Data With Respect To A Data Access Attempt Associated With A Remote Data Sharing Session	Feb 5, 2019	10198587
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Communication Of Data Over A Network Connection	Jun 3, 2014	8745691
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Communication Of Unwanted Network Traffic By Holding Only A Last Portion Of The Network Traffic	May 21, 2013	8448232
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Communication Of Unwanted Network Traffic By Holding Only A Last Portion Of The Network Traffic	Dec 9, 2014	8910269

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Image-Related Data Loss	Jun 12, 2012	8199965
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Image-Related Data Loss	Nov 26, 2019	10489606
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Image-Related Data Loss	Dec 15, 2015	9215197
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Scanning Of A Copy Of A Message	Apr 22, 2014	8707425
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Trojan Communication	Sep 7, 2010	7793346
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Processing A Prefix Tree File Utilizing A Selected Agent	Jul 12, 2011	7979418
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Processing A Prefix Tree File Utilizing A Selected Agent	Oct 15, 2013	8560521
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Processing Different Content Each Stored In One Of A Plurality Of Queues	Jul 2, 2013	8477796
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Providing A Rating Of An Electronic Message	Feb 18, 2014	8655959
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Reacting Based On A Frequency In Which A Compromised Source Communicates Unsolicited Electronic Messages	Aug 6, 2013	8504622
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Reacting In Response To A Detection Of An Attempt To Store A Configuration File And An Executable File On A Removable Device	Dec 27, 2016	9531748
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Reacting In Response To A Detection Of An Attempt To Store A Configuration File And An Executable File On A Removable Device	Dec 23, 2014	8918872
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Receiving Security Content Utilizing A Serial Over Lan Connection	Oct 30, 2012	8301727
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Receiving	Jul 22, 2014	8788623

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Secretary Control Helling A Control		
	Security Content Utilizing A Serial Over Lan Connection		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Redirecting IRC Traffic Identified Utilizing A Port- Independent Algorithm And Controlling IRC Based Malware	May 20, 2014	8732296
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Removing Malware From A System While The System Is Offline	Jul 8, 2014	8776233
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Securing Data On A Server Based On A Heuristic Analysis	Oct 2, 2012	8281405
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Securing Data On A Server Based On A Heuristic Analysis	Jul 8, 2014	8776252
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Selecting A Wireless Network Based On Security Information	Feb 24, 2015	8966638
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Selecting A Wireless Network Based On Security Information	Oct 29, 2013	8572745
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Simulating At Least One Of A Virtual Environment And A Debugging Environment To Prevent Unwanted Code From Executing	Jul 15, 2014	8782615
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Simulating At Least One Of A Virtual Environment And A Debugging Environment To Prevent Unwanted Code From Executing	Oct 31, 2017	9804948
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Tailoring Security Responses For Local And Remote File Open Requests	Aug 19, 2008	7415727
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Terminating A Hidden Kernel Process	Jan 17, 2012	8099740
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Terminating A Hidden Kernel Process	Dec 17, 2013	8613006
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Tracking The Migration Of Objects To Determine Whether To Perform A Network	Oct 22, 2013	8566942

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	Based Check		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Updating An Algorithm	Sep 30, 2014	8849734
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Verifying An Identification Of Program Information As Unwanted	Jan 7, 2014	8627461
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product To Automate The Flagging Of Obscure Network Flows As At Least Potentially Unwanted	Oct 15, 2013	8560715
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product To Automate The Flagging Of Obscure Network Flows As At Least Potentially Unwanted	Sep 20, 2011	8024473
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Method For Regulating Software Access To Security- Sensitive Processor Resources	Oct 1, 2013	8549644
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Adaptive Message Interrogation Through Multiple Queues	Apr 14, 2009	7519994
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Adaptive Message Interrogation Through Multiple Queues	Sep 6, 2005	6941467
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Adaptive Message Interrogation Through Multiple Queues	Aug 8, 2006	7089590
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Anomaly Detection In Patterns Of Monitored Communications	Aug 17, 2010	7779466
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Anomaly Detection In Patterns Of Monitored Communications	Oct 17, 2006	7124438
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Automating Blind Detection Of Computational Vulnerabilities	Jan 14, 2014	8631497
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Automating Blind Detection Of Computational Vulnerabilities	Jun 14, 2016	9369480
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Behavioral Sandboxing	Jul 2, 2013	8479286
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Behavioral Sandboxing	Dec 29, 2015	9223963
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Classification Of Messaging Entities	Oct 1, 2013	8549611
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Classification Of Messaging Entities	Dec 31, 2013	8621638
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Converting Infected Electronic Files To A Safe Format	Dec 29, 2009	7640361

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Delegation And Notification Of Administration Of Internet Access	Jul 9, 2013	8484703
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Delegation And Notification Of Administration Of Internet Access	Jul 30, 2013	8499337
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Identifying Potentially Malicious Messages	Nov 5, 2013	8578480
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Making Electronic Files That Have Been Converted To A Safe Format Available For Viewing By An Intended Recipient	Aug 28, 2007	7263561
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	Aug 22, 2006	7096498
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	Oct 18, 2011	8042181
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	Nov 29, 2011	8069481
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	May 29, 2007	7225466
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	Oct 18, 2011	8042149
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Message Threat Management	Jan 14, 2014	8631495
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Multilingual Document Filtering	May 29, 2018	9984068
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Multi-Path Language Translation	Mar 27, 2018	9928236
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Phishing And Brand Protection	Feb 5, 2019	10200381
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Phishing And Brand Protection	Sep 15, 2020	10778704
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Real-Time User Verification In Online Education	Jul 25, 2017	9715621
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Real-Time User Verification In Online Education	Feb 2, 2021	10909354
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Risk Rating And Pro- Actively Detecting Malicious Online Ads	Apr 5, 2016	9306968
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Risk Rating And Pro- Actively Detecting Malicious Online Ads	Aug 19, 2014	8813232
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Secure Communication Delivery	Apr 6, 2010	7694128
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Upstream Threat Pushback	May 1, 2007	7213260
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods Of Processing Data Associated With Detection	Dec 15, 2015	9213838

**-**--

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
	And/Or Handling Of Malware		
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods Of Processing Data Associated With Detection And/Or Handling Of Malware	Feb 12, 2019	10204224
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods To Detect Malicious Media Files	Aug 13, 2013	8510829
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Apparatus, And Methods For Detecting Malware	Nov 13, 2012	8312546
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Controlling Traffic To Internet Of Things Devices	Nov 17, 2020	10841271
McAfee, LLC	System And Methods For Enhancing Electronic Communication Security	Nov 25, 2008	7458098
McAfee, LLC	Tag Data Structure For Maintaining Relational Data Over Captured Objects	Oct 30, 2012	8301635
McAfee, LLC	Tag Data Structure For Maintaining Relational Data Over Captured Objects	Mar 1, 2011	7899828
McAfee, LLC	Task-Context Architecture For Efficient Data Sharing	Apr 3, 2018	9936018
McAfee, LLC	Techniques For Performing Malware Scanning Of Files Stored Within A File Storage Device Of A Computer Network	Dec 12, 2006	7150042
McAfee, LLC	Techniques For Identification Of Location Of Relevant Fields In A Credential-Seeking Web Page	Sep 17, 2019	10419423
McAfee, LLC	Techniques For Monitoring Integrity Of OS Security Routine	Oct 30, 2018	10114949
McAfee, LLC	Technologies For Distributed Acting And Knowledge For The Internet Of Things	Aug 6, 2019	10375079
McAfee, LLC	Temporary Process Deprivileging	Aug 1, 2017	9723006
McAfee, LLC	Timing Management In A Large Firewall Cluster	Feb 10, 2015	8955097
McAfee, LLC	Timing Management In A Large Firewall Cluster	Jul 21, 2020	10721209
McAfee, LLC	Token Processing	Jan 7, 2014	8627462
McAfee, LLC	Token-Based Authentication For Network Connection	Nov 7, 2006	7134140
McAfee, LLC	Transferring Data Via A Secure Network Connection	Aug 15, 2006	7093121
McAfee, LLC	Transparent Overlay And Headless Browser Execution For Welcome Flow	Mar 27, 2018	9930047

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Transparent Secure Socket Layer	Oct 1, 2013	8549157
McAfee, LLC	Tree Pattern System And Method For Multiple Virus Signature Recognition	Dec 27, 2005	6980992
McAfee, LLC	Trust Establishment Between A Trusted Execution Environment And Peripheral Devices	Apr 11, 2017	9621547
McAfee, LLC	Trust Establishment Between A Trusted Execution Environment And Peripheral Devices	Sep 3, 2019	10404692
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Container	Aug 16, 2016	9419953
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Container	Jun 25, 2019	10333926
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Container	Aug 25, 2020	10757094
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Execution Of An Executable Object On A Local Device	Jun 9, 2020	10678908
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Indicators To Secure Visual Outputs	Feb 19, 2019	10211989
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Speech Transcription	Apr 14, 2020	10621977
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Updates	Sep 10, 2019	10409989
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Updates	Feb 23, 2021	10929540
McAfee, LLC	Unified Network Threat Management With Rule Classification	Oct 15, 2013	8561129
McAfee, LLC	Unified Scan Engine	Aug 5, 2014	8800046
McAfee, LLC	Unified Scan Management	Aug 2, 2016	9407653
McAfee, LLC	Uniform Resource Locator (Url)- Based Secure Download System And Method	Jan 17, 2006	6988209
McAfee, LLC	Uniquely Identifying Attacked Assets	Mar 5, 2013	8392998
McAfee, LLC	Unwanted E-Mail Filtering System Including Voting Feedback	Jul 10, 2012	8219620
McAfee, LLC	Updating Computer Files	Aug 1, 2006	7086050
McAfee, LLC	Updating Computer Files On Wireless Data Processing Devices	Apr 4, 2006	7024432
McAfee, LLC	Updating Data From A Source Computer To Groups Of Destination Computers	Jan 2, 2007	7159036
McAfee, LLC	Updating Malware Definition Data For Mobile Data Processing Devices	Apr 24, 2007	7210168

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	User Alerts In An Anti Computer Virus System	Sep 18, 2007	7272724
McAfee, LLC	User Authentication For Mobile Devices Using Behavioral Analysis	Jul 2, 2019	10339288
McAfee, LLC	User Device Security Profile	Apr 26, 2016	9323935
McAfee, LLC	User Driven Emulation Of Applications	Jan 9, 2018	9864615
McAfee, LLC	User Mode Heap Swapping	Jun 13, 2017	9678687
McAfee, LLC	User-Configurable Network Analysis Digest System And Method	Dec 29, 2009	7640335
McAfee, LLC	User-Driven Emulation Of Applications	Mar 1, 2016	9274816
McAfee, LLC	Utilizing A Social Graph For Network Access And Admission Control	Feb 7, 2017	9565194
McAfee, LLC	Validating Components Of A Malware Scanner	Dec 16, 2003	6663000
McAfee, LLC	Verifying Captured Objects Before Presentation	Sep 18, 2012	8271794
McAfee, LLC	Verifying Captured Objects Before Presentation	Aug 10, 2010	7774604
McAfee, LLC	Virtual Intrusion Detection System And Method Of Using Same	Aug 5, 2008	7409714
McAfee, LLC	Virtual Opened Share Mode System With Virus Protection	Feb 14, 2006	7000250
McAfee, LLC	Virtualized Trusted Storage	Mar 3, 2020	10579544
McAfee, LLC	Virtualized Trusted Storage	Dec 25, 2018	10162767
McAfee, LLC	Virus Detection System, Method And Computer Program Product For Handheld Computers	Oct 19, 2010	7818739
McAfee, LLC	Virus Detection System, Method And Computer Program Product For Handheld Computers	Mar 2, 2010	7673150
McAfee, LLC	Virus Prediction System And Method	Aug 5, 2008	7409720
McAfee, LLC	Virus Scanner System And Method With Integrated Spyware Detection Capabilities	Oct 21, 2008	7441273
McAfee, LLC	Wearable Device Task Offloading To Conserve Processing Resources	Jan 12, 2021	10891155
McAfee, LLC	Web Reputation Scoring	Oct 15, 2013	8561167
McAfee, LLC	Windows Registry Modification Verification	Oct 16, 2012	8291493

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Windows Registry Modification Verification	Nov 10, 2015	9183386
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Architecture With Malware Scanning Component Manager And Associated Api	May 26, 2009	7540031
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Malware Scanning Back-End System And Method	Jan 30, 2007	7171690
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Storage Device	Feb 16, 2016	9262592
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Token Authentication	Aug 26, 2014	8819445
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Token Device	Jan 17, 2017	9547761
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Token Device	Sep 4, 2018	10070313
McAfee, LLC	Zero Day Threat Detection Using Host Application/Program To User Agent Mapping	Mar 7, 2017	9591021
McAfee, LLC	Zero Day Threat Detection Using Host Application/Program To User Agent Mapping	Nov 13, 2018	10129286
McAfee, LLC	Agent assisted malicious application blocking in a network environment	Nov 9, 2021	11171984
McAfee, LLC	Algorithm hardening in background context and external from the browser to prevent malicious intervention with the browser	Aug 10, 2021	11089011
McAfee, LLC	Application phenotyping	Jul 13, 2021	11063974
McAfee, LLC	Cached file reputations	Nov 16, 2021	11176249
McAfee, LLC	Cloud assisted behavioral automated testing	Jul 6, 2021	11057502
McAfee, LLC	Crowd-source as a backup to asynchronous identification of a type of form and relevant fields in a credential-seeking web page	Jul 6, 2021	11055480
McAfee, LLC	Cryptojacking detection	Nov 23, 2021	11184373
McAfee, LLC	Data leakage mitigation with a blockchain	Dec 14, 2021	11201728
McAfee, LLC	Detection and mitigation of fileless security threats	Dec 21, 2021	11204998
McAfee, LLC	Device-driven auto-recovery using multiple recovery sources	Oct 20, 2020	10810001
McAfee, LLC	Device-driven auto-recovery using multiple recovery sources	Jan 22, 2019	10185550

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Distributed authentication with thresholds in IoT devices	Dec 21, 2021	11206261
McAfee, LLC	Identification of malware	Nov 23, 2021	11182480
McAfee, LLC	IoT and PoS anti-malware strategy	Jun 29, 2021	11050775
McAfee, LLC	Methods, systems, and media for protecting applications from malicious communications	Dec 14, 2021	11200324
McAfee, LLC	Mechanism to determine cellular signal reputation of a location and intelligently manage lack of connectivity	Nov 2, 2021	11166170
McAfee, LLC	Method and apparatus for hardware based file/document expiry timer enforcement	Sep 28, 2021	11133941
McAfee, LLC	Method and apparatus to detect security vulnerabilities in a web application	Dec 7, 2021	11194914
McAfee, LLC	Methods and apparatus to detect adversarial malware	Dec 14, 2021	11200318
McAfee, LLC	Methods and apparatus to protect open and closed operating systems	Oct 12, 2021	11144345
McAfee, LLC	Methods, apparatus, and systems to aggregate partitioned computer database data	Oct 5, 2021	11138230
McAfee, LLC	Methods, systems, articles of manufacture and apparatus for producing generic IP reputation through cross-protocol analysis	Jul 20, 2021	11070572
McAfee, LLC	Methods, systems, articles of manufacture and apparatus to identify applications	Nov 2, 2021	11165694
McAfee, LLC	MOBILE APPLICATION MANAGEMENT	Oct 26, 2021	11157616
McAfee, LLC	Mobile Risk Assessment	Oct 26, 2021	11159558
McAfee, LLC	Model-Based System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Detecting At Least Potentially Unwanted Activity Associated With Confidential Data	Feb 8, 2022	11245708
McAfee, LLC	Multi-Lateral Process Trees For Malware Remediation	Feb 1, 2022	11238154
McAfee, LLC	Process Efficient Preprocessing For Any Encryption Standard	Sep 28, 2021	11133924
McAfee, LLC	Protecting Personally Identifiable Information From Electronic User Devices	Jul 13, 2021	11063978

<del>--</del>--

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Protection Of Sensitive Chat Data	Nov 9, 2021	11171895
McAfee, LLC	Scanning Of Encrypted Zip Files	Aug 24, 2021	11100225
McAfee, LLC	Sharing Cryptographic Session Keys Among A Cluster Of Network Security Platforms Monitoring Network Traffic Flows	July 20, 2021	11070363
McAfee, LLC	METHODS, SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE TO OBFUSCATE METERED DATA USING A MASK	Sep 21, 2021	11127093
McAfee, LLC	Survivable Networks That Use Opportunistic Devices To Offload Services	Oct 19, 2021	11153150
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Collective And Collaborative Navigation By A Group Of Individuals	Nov 23, 2021	11182870
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Statistical Analysis Of Comparative Entropy	Oct 26, 2021	11157617
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Routing Data Using Software-Defined Networks	Aug 24, 2021	11102173
McAfee, LLC	Techniques For Identification Of Location Of Relevant Fields In A Credential-Seeking Web Page	Oct 5, 2021	11140153
McAfee, LLC	DISTRIBUTED COMMUNICATION BETWEEN INTERNET OF THINGS DEVICES	Nov 2, 2021	11165781
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Indicators To Secure Visual Outputs	Jul 13, 2021	11062056
McAfee, LLC	Using A Blockchain For Distributed Denial Of Service Attack Mitigation	Feb 8, 2022	11245721
McAfee, LLC	SECURITY MODES FOR ENHANCED NETWORK SECURITY	Aug 31, 2021	11108826
McAfee, LLC	Method and apparatus for minimizing file scanning by anti-virus programs	Oct 21, 2008	7441274
McAfee, LLC	Systems and methods for identifying hidden processes	Oct 1, 2013	8549648
McAfee, LLC	Single Solution for User Asset Control	Jun 18, 2019	10326856
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Updates	Dec 7, 2017	10387642

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Digital protection that travels with data	Sep 17, 2019	10417417
McAfee, LLC	System and method for statistical analysis of comparative entropy	Sep 24, 2019	10423786
McAfee, LLC	Multilayer access control for connected devices	Aug 4, 2020	10735965
McAfee, LLC	Flexible record definitions for semi-structured data in a relational database system	Jun 29, 2021	11048753
McAfee, LLC	Efficient shared image deployment	Sep 21, 2021	11126418
McAfee, LLC	Systems, methods, and media for sharing IoT device profile data	Sep 21, 2021	11128438
McAfee, LLC	Methods and apparatus to partition a database	Aug 3, 2021	11080299
McAfee, LLC	Computer display screen with graphical user interface	Jan 8, 2013	D673967
McAfee, LLC	Computer display screen with graphical user interface	Mar 12, 2013	D677687
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Aug 20, 2013	D688259
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Aug 20, 2013	D688260
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Aug 20, 2013	D688261
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Aug 20, 2013	D688262
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Aug 20, 2013	D688263
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Sep 10, 2013	D689512
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Sep 10, 2013	D689513
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 8, 2013	D691167

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 8, 2013	D691168
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 29, 2013	D692451
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 29, 2013	D692452
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 29, 2013	D692453
McAfee, LLC	Computer display screen with graphical user interface	Oct 29, 2013	D692454
McAfee, LLC	Computer display screen with graphical user interface	Nov 5, 2013	D692911
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Nov 5, 2013	D692912
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Nov 19, 2013	D693845
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Feb 17, 2015	D722613
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Oct 27, 2015	D741876
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Jan 5, 2016	D746832
McAfee, LLC	Display screen with animated graphical user interface	Mar 21, 2017	D781874
McAfee, LLC	Display screen with animated graphical user interface	Apr 11, 2017	D783683
McAfee, LLC	System, method, and computer program product for automatically identifying potentially unwanted data as unwanted	Aug 6, 2019	RE47558
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Jun 12, 2018	D820310
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Jan 15, 2013	D674403
McAfee, LLC	Computer having graphical user interface	Jan 15, 2013	D674404
McAfee, LLC	Display screen with animated graphical user interface	Jun 12, 2018	D820317
McAfee, LLC	Bootstrap OS protection and recovery	Jun 19, 2018	10002251

Owner	Title	Grant Date	Patent No.
McAfee, LLC	System and method for below- operating system trapping of driver loading and unloading	Feb 24, 2015	8966629
McAfee, LLC	Just-in-time, email embedded URL reputation determination	Mar 27, 2018	9929991
McAfee, LLC	Automated asset criticality assessment	Apr 24, 2018	9954883
McAfee, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO VERIFY ENCRYPTED HANDSHAKES	Feb 8, 2022	11245685
McAfee, LLC	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR PROTECTING COMPUTER NETWORKS USING ADAPTIVE SECURITY WORKLOADS	Jan 25, 2022	11233828

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Application Phenotyping	July 12, 2021	17/373,584
McAfee, LLC	Automated Hardening Of Sensitive Transactions	Aug 18, 2021	17/405,828
McAfee, LLC	Cooperative Mitigation Of Distributed Denial Of Service Attacks Originating In Local Networks	June 28, 2021	17/360,810
McAfee, LLC	Fraudulent Call Detection	July 23, 2021	17/384,645
McAfee, LLC	Method And Apparatus For Hardware Based File/Document Expiry Timer Enforcement	Sep 27, 2021	17/486,613
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Comprehensive User- Centric Protection Of Digital Assets	Aug 27, 2021	17/459,979
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Classify Samples As Clean Or Malicious	July 29, 2021	63/227,305
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Incrementally Train A Model	Aug 17, 2021	17/404,856

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Orchestrate Personal Protection	Aug 27, 2021	17/459,999
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Partition A Database	Jul 19, 2021	17/379,693
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Apparatus, And Systems To Aggregate Partitioned Computer Database Data	Sep 30, 2021	17/491,146
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, Articles Of Manufacture And Apparatus For Producing Generic Ip Reputation Through Cross-Protocol Analysis	June 23, 2021	17/356,464
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, Articles Of Manufacture And Apparatus To Reduce Computation Corresponding To Inspection Of Non-Malicious Data Flows Reputation Service For Autonomous System Number To Conditionally Analyze Flows.	Sep 23, 2021	17/482,799
McAfee, LLC	Object Inspection Via Operating System Share Function	Sep 30, 2021	17/490,737
McAfee, LLC	Remediation Of Stale Online Accounts And Digital Exhaust	Aug 12, 2021	17/400,204
McAfee, LLC	Secure DNS Using Delegated Credentials And Keyless SSL	Aug 13, 2021	17/402,271
McAfee, LLC	Service-Oriented Architecture	July 23, 2021	17/383,775
McAfee, LLC	Sharing Cryptographic Session Keys Among A Cluster Of Network Security Platforms Monitoring Network Traffic Flows	July 19, 2021	17/379,523
McAfee, LLC	DISTRIBUTED COMMUNICATION BETWEEN INTERNET OF THINGS DEVICES	Aug 3, 2021	17/392,844
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Indicators To Secure Visual Outputs	July 12, 2021	17/373,686
McAfee, LLC	User Sentiment Analysis For URL Reputations	Sep 30, 2021	17/491,209

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Visual Explanations For Deep Learning-Based Malware Classification Using Bytes Sequence	June 24, 2021	63/214,554
McAfee, LLC	Web Conference Security	Aug 13, 2021	17/401,429
McAfee, LLC	Wireless Access Point With Multiple Security Modes	Aug 17, 2021	17/404,910
McAfee, LLC	A Dynamic, Pre-Condition-Based Filtering Mechanism With An Advanced Correlation Framework For Inline, Selective Decompression Of Encoded Data And Detection Of Malicious MS Office Open XML Files	Feb 4, 2021	17/167,895
McAfee, LLC	A Method For Using A Machine Learning Ecosystem To Offer Customer Driven And Specific Protection Accuracy Balanced Against Machine Performance	Jun 30, 2020	16/917,402
McAfee, LLC	Advanced Zero-Day Phishing Attack Detection Through Digital Eye	Nov 7, 2019	16/676,939
McAfee, LLC	Agentless Security	Aug 23, 2019	16/549,115
McAfee, LLC	Agentless Security Services	Jul 20, 2020	16/933,289
McAfee, LLC	Agglomerative Clustering Method To Optimize The Malware Research Pipeline For Rapid And Accurate Classification Of Unknown Samples	Apr 30, 2020	16/863,494
McAfee, LLC	An Automated And Customized Post-Production Release Review Of A Model	Dec 4, 2020	17/112,711
McAfee, LLC	Analysis Priority Of Objects From Cross-Sectional Variance	Sep 30, 2019	16/588,391
McAfee, LLC	Apparatus And Methods For Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Servicing Of Modular Device Assembly	Mar 9, 2020	16/813,232
McAfee, LLC	Asynchronous Data Objects For An Event Driven Programming Language *	Jan 4, 2018	15/861,916

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Authenticated Discoverability Of Universal Windows Applications To Win32 Desktop Applications	Apr 6, 2020	16/841,604
McAfee, LLC	Automated Asset Criticality Assessment *	Jun 23, 2020	16/909,647
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Detection Of Software That Perform Unauthorized Privilege Escalation	Nov 2, 2020	17/087,353
McAfee, LLC	Automatic Placeholder Finder- Filler	Apr 29, 2020	16/862,191
McAfee, LLC	Beacon Cloud Reputation Service *	Jan 29, 2016	15/011,231
McAfee, LLC	Behavioral User Security Policy	Apr 12, 2019	16/382,349
McAfee, LLC	Cache System For Consistent Retrieval Of Related Objects	Apr 30, 2020	16/863,073
McAfee, LLC	Client-Only Virtual Private Network *	Mar 29, 2019	16/369,438
McAfee, LLC	Cloud Security System Implementing Service Action Categorization	Apr 12, 2021	17/228,547
McAfee, LLC	Cloud-Based Shared Security Cache *	Jun 25, 2019	16/451,325
McAfee, LLC	Cloud-Based Tamper Detection	Dec 30, 2019	16/730,149
McAfee, LLC	Computing Platform Security Methods And Apparatus	Jan 28, 2020	16/774,975
McAfee, LLC	Context-Aware Reputation Of A Place	Oct 2, 2017	15/722,866
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Data Security	Oct 26, 2020	17/079,841
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Key Management For Data Encryption	Apr 5, 2021	17/222,720

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Contextual Management Of Browser Extensions	Jan 12, 2021	17/146,782
McAfee, LLC	Crowdsourced Reputations For Wireless Networks	Mar 26, 2020	16/831,477
McAfee, LLC	Decision Forest Compilation	Mar 28, 2019	16/368,251
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Data Leakage To Websites Accessed Using A Remote Browsing Infrastructure	Sep 30, 2020	17/038,434
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Execution Of Modified Executable Code	Mar 23, 2020	16/827,047
McAfee, LLC	Detecting Ransomware	Oct 5, 2020	17/063,024
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Polyglot Files	Jan 14, 2019	16/246,751
McAfee, LLC	Detection Of Malicious Scripted Activity In Fileless Attacks	Sep 30, 2019	16/588,159
McAfee, LLC	Determining A Reputation For A Process *	Sep 30, 2020	17/039,191
McAfee, LLC	Determining A Reputation Of Data Using A Data Visa	Oct 29, 2019	16/667,312
McAfee, LLC	Determining Computing System Incidents Using Node Graphs	Dec 22, 2020	17/131,473
McAfee, LLC	Device Identification	Dec 31, 2019	16/731,882
McAfee, LLC	Device, System And Method For Defending A Computer Network	Jun 26, 2020	16/914,210
McAfee, LLC	Digital Protection That Travels With Data *	Sep 16, 2019	16/572,579
McAfee, LLC	Distributed Data Query *	Sep 24, 2015	14/864,543

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Distributing Analytic Mathematics Within A Blockchain	Jul 30, 2019	16/526,743
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Extension Of Restricted Software Applications After An Operating System Mode Switch	Jun 27, 2020	16/914,328
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Process Criticality Scoring	Mar 31, 2021	17/219,620
McAfee, LLC	Dynamic Re-Distribution Of Detection Content And Algorithms For Exploit Detection	Jul 30, 2019	16/526,777
McAfee, LLC	Dynamically Identifying Criticality Of Services And Data Sources	Sep 4, 2020	17/013,361
McAfee, LLC	Enhanced Secure Boot	Jan 4, 2021	17/140,801
McAfee, LLC	Expedition Of Web Phishing Detection For Suspicious Sites	Jul 19, 2019	16/517,403
McAfee, LLC	Explainability Of An Unsupervised Learning Algorithm Outcome	Mar 23, 2020	16/826,341
McAfee, LLC	Extensible Search Solution For Asset Information *	Oct 20, 2016	15/299,066
McAfee, LLC	Fuzzy Hash Algorithms To Calculate File Similarity	May 17, 2021	17/322,666
McAfee, LLC	Gateway With Access Checkpoint *	Jun 23, 2020	16/908,971
McAfee, LLC	Hardware Heuristic-Driven Binary Translation-Based Execution Analysis For Return-Oriented Programming Malware Detection	Sep 16, 2019	16/572,277
McAfee, LLC	Hardware-Based Device Authentication *	Sep 24, 2019	16/580,925
McAfee, LLC	Home Or Enterprise Router-Based Secure Domain Name Services	Jun 12, 2020	16/899,894

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Icon Based Phishing Detection	May 29, 2020	16/888,141
McAfee, LLC	Identification Of Malicious Execution Of A Process	Nov 1, 2019	16/671,586
McAfee, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO IMPROVE DETECTION OF MALWARE IN EXECUTABLE CODE	Jul 28, 2020	16/941,111
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Backup And Versioning	Sep 23, 2019	16/579,761
McAfee, LLC	Intelligent Firewall Access Rules	Jan 25, 2021	17/157,662
McAfee, LLC	Interstitial 3D Scene Information In Video Streams	Feb 28, 2020	16/804,307
McAfee, LLC	Large Scale Malware Sample Identification	Apr 30, 2020	16/863,806
McAfee, LLC	Learning Maliciousness In Cybersecurity Graphs	Sep 21, 2020	17/027,411
McAfee, LLC	Machine Learning Fusion Framework Leveraging Multiple Sources For Malware Detection	Oct 29, 2020	17/083,457
McAfee, LLC	Malicious Advertisement Protection *	Jun 25, 2019	16/451,185
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection From Operating System Event Tracing	Dec 22, 2020	17/131,421
McAfee, LLC	Malware Detection Using A Digital Certificate *	Mar 30, 2020	16/834,161
McAfee, LLC	Managed Software Remediation *	Apr 12, 2019	16/382,805
McAfee, LLC	Mechanism For Automatic Creation And Access To Favorite Personal Cloud Data *	Dec 28, 2018	16/234,979
McAfee, LLC	Message Authentication Inside A Length-Restricted Domain Label	Aug 21, 2019	16/547,245

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application
			Number
McAfee, LLC	Method And System For Centralized Contact Management *	Jun 7, 2019	16/434,506
McAfee, LLC	Method For Abstraction Of The Security Risk Evaluation Across User Devices	Sep 18, 2020	17/025,848
McAfee, LLC	Method To Improve Anti- Malware Scan Responsiveness And Effectiveness Using User Symptoms Feedback	Sep 30, 2020	17/039,520
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Defending Against Exploitation Of Vulnerable Software	Nov 25, 2019	16/694,714
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Detecting Anomalous Activity Of An IoT Device	Aug 23, 2019	16/549,806
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Malware Detection Using Jar File Decompilation	Aug 14, 2019	16/540,927
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus For Managing And Online Transactions Involving Personal Data	Mar 3, 2021	17/191,665
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Analyze Network Traffic For Malicious Activity	Mar 13, 2020	16/818,669
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Analyze Telemetry Data Of A Network Device For Malicious Activity	Dec 3, 2020	17/111,478
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Create Malware Detection Rules	Jun 19, 2019	16/446,196
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Defend Against Dll Side- Loading Attacks	Dec 27, 2019	16/728,990
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Detect Deepfake Content	Sep 29, 2020	17/037,629
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Detect Malware Based On Network Traffic Analysis	Dec 23, 2019	16/725,892
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Detect Website Phishing Attacks	Sep 27, 2019	16/586,461
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Facilitate Malware Detection Using	Dec 23, 2019	16/725,757

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
	Compressed Data		
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Implement A Virtual Private Network With Prove For Network Connectivity	May 28, 2019	16/424,450
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Improve Deepfake Detection With Explainability	Sep 27, 2019	16/586,885
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Improve Detection Of Malware Based On Ecosystem Specific Data	Jun 30, 2020	16/917,497
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Perform Deepfake Detection Using Audio And Video Features	Feb 23, 2021	17/183,323
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Perform Malware Detection Using A Generative Adversarial Network	Sep 30, 2019	16/588,540
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Apparatus, And Systems For An Encryption Mode Via A Virtual Private Network	Dec 2, 2020	17/110,054
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Apparatus, And Systems To Generate Regex And Detect Data Similarity	Jun 25, 2019	16/452,400
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Detecting Anomalous Network Activity	Apr 6, 2021	17/223,912
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Detecting New Malicious Activity From IoT Devices	Nov 2, 2020	17/087,418
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Dynamically Separating Internet Of Things Devices In A Network	Nov 13, 2018	16/189,637
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Indicating A Security Status Of An Internet Of Things Device	Nov 6, 2020	17/091,782
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Mitigating Damage Resulting From A Website Being An Intermediary In A Cyberattack	Mar 24, 2020	16/828,362

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Presenting Alerts Indicating Malicious Activity	Jul 31, 2018	16/050,122
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Protected Near- Field Communications	Jan 16, 2020	16/744,888
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Protecting Computer Systems From User-Created Objects	Dec 31, 2019	16/731,692
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Securing WIFI Routers And Devices Connected To Them	Aug 14, 2019	16/540,826
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, And Media For Securing WIFI Routers And Devices Connected To Them	Jul 22, 2020	PCT/US2020/043 081
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, Articles Of Manufacture And Apparatus To Build Privacy Preserving Models	Dec 17, 2020	17/125,364
McAfee, LLC	Methods, Systems, Articles Of Manufacture And Apparatus To Reduce Spoofing Vulnerabilities	Jun 4, 2019	16/430,938
McAfee, LLC	Mitigation Of Ransomware	Oct 6, 2020	17/064,319
McAfee, LLC	Mobile App/Device Anomaly Detection	Mar 4, 2020	16/809,423
McAfee, LLC	Model Development And Application To Identify And Halt Malware	Dec 23, 2020	17/133,228
McAfee, LLC	Monitoring And Analyzing Watchdog Messages In An Internet Of Things Network Environment *	Jan 29, 2019	16/260,923
McAfee, LLC	Multilayer Access Control For Connected Devices	Jul 31, 2020	16/945,141
McAfee, LLC	On-Device Dynamic Safe Browsing	Dec 28, 2018	16/236,195
McAfee, LLC	Optical Feedback For Visual Recognition Authentication	Apr 23, 2021	17/239,018
McAfee, LLC	Pairing Of External Device With Random User Action *	Dec 21, 2017	15/851,399

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Partner ID From Partner Blacklist To Identify Deceptive Download Using Metadata Associated The File	Sep 30, 2019	16/587,751
McAfee, LLC	Persona-Based Contextual Security *	Mar 27, 2019	16/366,086
McAfee, LLC	Personalization Of Delivery Of Notifications	Dec 18, 2020	17/127,609
McAfee, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO DECONFLICT MALWARE OR CONTENT REMEDIATION	Aug 21, 2019	16/547,250
McAfee, LLC	Policy Enforcement For Secure Domain Name Services	Jan 25, 2021	17/157,751
McAfee, LLC	Pre-Launch Process Vulnerability Assessment *	Oct 15, 2019	16/653,702
McAfee, LLC	Protecting User Identity And Personal Information By Sharing A Secret Between Personal IoT Devices	Dec 2, 2019	16/700,280
McAfee, LLC	Methods And Apparatus To Detect And Prevent Host Firewall Bypass Threats Through A Data Link Layer	Jun 26, 2019	16/453,714
McAfee, LLC	Providing A Fast Path Between Two Entities	Feb 21, 2020	16/797,360
McAfee, LLC	Query Optimized Distributed Ledger System *	Jun 18, 2019	16/444,330
McAfee, LLC	Runtime Detection of Browser Exploits Via Injected Scripts	Sep 30, 2019	16/587,806
McAfee, LLC	Remote Authentication And Passwordless Password Reset	Sep 27, 2019	16/586,674
McAfee, LLC	Reputation Clusters For Uniform Resource Locators	Dec 22, 2020	17/130,194
McAfee, LLC	Resource Management For Preferred Applications	Mar 30, 2021	17/216,971

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Responsible Parent Process Identification	Mar 31, 2021	17/219,493
McAfee, LLC	Safer Password Manager, Trusted Service, And Anti- Phishing Process	Oct 31, 2019	16/671,009
McAfee, LLC	Scanning Of Partial Downloads	Feb 5, 2021	17/168,934
McAfee, LLC	Secure Disk Access Control *	Jul 10, 2019	16/507,635
McAfee, LLC	Secure Over-The-Air Updates *	Dec 22, 2015	14/978,143
McAfee, LLC	Secure Software Defined Storage	Apr 27, 2021	17/242,017
McAfee, LLC	Securing Sensitive User Data Stored Locally By An Application	May 29, 2020	16/887,676
McAfee, LLC	Self-Organizing Trusted Networks	Apr 29, 2020	16/862,029
McAfee, LLC	Skewness In Indicators Of Compromise	Jul 23, 2020	16/936,872
McAfee, LLC	Split Tunnel-Based Security	Jun 26, 2020	16/913,048
McAfee, LLC	String Similarity Score *	Jul 1, 2016	15/201,077
McAfee, LLC	Suspicious Electronic Communication Based On Communication History	Jun 1, 2020	16/889,473
McAfee, LLC	System And Mechanism To Identify Outlier Permission Requests By Mobile Applications	Apr 26, 2021	17/240,610
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Application Exploration *	Jan 31, 2019	16/263,667
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Detecting Malicious Macro In Office File Documents By Analyzing Image Snapshot	Sep 11, 2020	17/018,916

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Malware Signature Generation	Jan 25, 2018	15/880,323
McAfee, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR NETWORK DETECTION OF MALICIOUS DATA STREAMS INSIDE BINARY FILES	Jun 26, 2020	16/914,246
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Notification Of Listening Devices	Jun 12, 2020	16/899,814
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Protecting Specified Data Combinations	Apr 7, 2020	16/841,982
McAfee, LLC	System And Method For Providing Trustworthy Network Security Concern Communication In An Active Security Management Environment	Apr 5, 2000	09/543,109
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Detect Domain Generation Algorithm Malware And Systems Infected By Such Malware	Jan 31, 2019	16/264,667
McAfee, LLC	System And Method To Protect Digital Content On External Storage	Apr 16, 2020	16/850,863
McAfee, LLC	System For Authenticating A Phone Number Using A Phone Number Certificate	Nov 3, 2020	17/088,482
McAfee, LLC	System For Extracting, Classifying, And Enriching Cyber Criminal Communication Data	Sep 28, 2020	17/034,521
McAfee, LLC	System For Tuning A Device Having Security Software For Security And Performance	May 29, 2020	16/887,956
McAfee, LLC	System Profiling To Detect Ransomware Infections	Dec 12, 2019	16/711,819
McAfee, LLC	System, Apparatus And Method For Migrating A Device Having A Platform Group	Feb 20, 2020	16/796,474
McAfee, LLC	System, Method And Computer Program Product For Using Opinions Relating To Trustworthiness To Block Or Allow Access *	Sep 10, 2007	11/852,948
McAfee, LLC	SECURING AN APPLICATION FRAMEWORK FROM SHARED LIBRARY SIDELOAD	Sep 9, 2019	16/564,597

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
	VULNERABILITIES		
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Dynamically Configuring A Virtual Environment For Identifying Unwanted Data	Jul 8, 2019	16/505,665
McAfee, LLC	System, Method, And Computer Program Product For Preventing Access To Data With Respect To A Data Access Attempt Associated With A Remote Data Sharing Session *	Jan 4, 2018	15/862,493
McAfee, LLC	System, Methods, And Media For Protecting Network Devices From Malicious Rich Text Format (Rtf) Files	Nov 20, 2020	16/953,865
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Real- Time User Verification In Online Education	Feb 1, 2021	17/164,501
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Routing Data Using Software- Defined Networks	Mar 31, 2021	17/219,691
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods For Utilizing Hardware Assisted Protection For Media Content	Apr 15, 2020	16/849,386
McAfee, LLC	Systems And Methods Of Processing Data Associated With Detection And/Or Handling Of Malware *	Aug 27, 2018	16/113,154
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Method, And Media For Determining Security Compliance Of Continuous Build Software	Mar 8, 2021	17/195,138
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Authorizing External Network Access Requests	Oct 1, 2020	17/060,576
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Controlling Traffic To Internet Of Things Devices	Nov 13, 2020	17/098,154
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Identifying And Responding To Malicious Files Having Similar Features	Mar 8, 2021	17/195,130
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Intelligent Split- Tunneling	May 6, 2019	16/403,881

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Providing Multifactor Authentication For Voice- Activated User Devices	May 9, 2019	16/407,798
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Securing Connections To Internet Of Things Devices	Mar 15, 2019	16/354,932
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Securing Internet Of Things Devices	Jun 3, 2019	16/429,974
McAfee, LLC	Systems, Methods, And Media For Securing Internet Of Things Devices	Mar 23, 2020	PCT/US20/24203
McAfee, LLC	Technologies For Privacy- Preserving Security Policy Evaluation	Jan 20, 2021	17/153,708
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Container	Aug 24, 2020	17/000,636
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Execution Of An Executable Object On A Local Device	May 1, 2020	16/865,133
McAfee, LLC	Trusted Updates	Feb 22, 2021	17/181,506
McAfee, LLC	Unencrypted Client-Only Virtual Private Network *	May 24, 2019	16/421,842
McAfee, LLC	User Activity-Triggered URL Scan	Jul 9, 2019	16/506,267
McAfee, LLC	User-Sourced Object Reputations	Oct 9, 2020	17/066,629
McAfee, LLC	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO DEFEND AGAINST ADVERSARIAL MACHINE LEARNING	Sep 27, 2019	16/586,476
McAfee, LLC	Visual Classification According To Binary Memory Dump	Sep 25, 2020	17/033,445
McAfee, LLC	Visual Identification Of Malware	Nov 6, 2019	16/675,352

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	Wearable Device Task Offloading To Conserve Processing Resources	Dec 28, 2020	17/135,617
McAfee, LLC	Zero-Touch Provisioning Endpoints To Authenticate The Privacy-Enabling DNS Server And Vice-Versa To Extend Security In A Roaming Scenario.	Feb 11, 2020	16/788,046
McAfee, LLC	Protecting user identity by sharing a secret between personal IoT devices	Aug 21, 2017	15/682,384
McAfee, LLC	Anti-ransomware systems and methods using a sinkhole at an electronic device	Feb 23, 2018	15/903,962
McAfee, LLC	Steganographic encoding detection and remediation	Jan 31, 2018	15/885,141
McAfee, LLC	Image hidden information detector	Feb 22, 2018	15/902,842
McAfee, LLC	Location verification and secure no-fly logic for unmanned aerial vehicles	May 3, 2018	15/847,425
McAfee, LLC	Methods, systems and apparatus to mitigate steganography-based malware attacks	Dec 17, 2017	15/834,415
McAfee, LLC	DEVICE-DRIVEN AUTO- RECOVERY USING MULTIPLE RECOVERY SOURCES	Sep 30, 2020	17/039,359
McAfee, LLC	Phishing Mitigation Service	Dec 5, 2019	16/704,918
McAfee, LLC	Resource Management for Web Browser Based Applications	Dec 30, 2019	16/729,936
McAfee, LLC	DETECTION OF RANSOMWARE	Jan 17, 2020	16/904,330

Applicant	Patent Application Title	Filed Date	Application Number
McAfee, LLC	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MANAGING A CONNECTION BETWEEN A DEVICE AND A NETWORK	Dec 14, 2020	17/121,471
McAfee, LLC	PERSONALIZATION OF DELIVERY OF NOTIFICATIONS	Dec 18, 2020	17/127,609
McAfee, LLC	SECURITY BROKER	May 24, 2021	17/328,607
McAfee, LLC	Methods, systems, apparatus and articles of manufacture to obfuscate metered data using a mask	Jul 30, 2021	17/390,179

## SCHEDULE III

## COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
McAfee, LLC	Cybersecurity Playbook: How Every Leader and Employee Can Contribute to a Culture of Security.	TX0008810097	2019-11-05
McAfee, LLC	WinShield: version 2.15.	TX0004712369	1998-07-06
McAfee, LLC	McAfee AntiSpyware 2005.	TX0006312241	2006-03-21
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Anti-Spyware 2006.	TX0006298200	2006-03-21
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Internet Security Suite 2005: version 7.0.	TX0006315778	2006-03-14
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Internet Security Suite 2006: version 8.0.	TX0006309549	2006-04-03
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Internet Security Suite wireless network.	TX0006342100	2006-04-11
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Mobile Security (MMS) 4.1.	TX0008048055	2015-02-20
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Personal Firewall plus 2005, version 6.0.	TX0006312239	2006-03-15
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Personal Firewall plus 2006: version 7.0.	TX0006312237	2006-04-07
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Privacy Service 2006: version 8.0.	TX0006373385	2006-04-10
McAfee, LLC	McAfee QuickClean 2005: version 5.0.	TX0006315771	2006-03-14
McAfee, LLC	McAfee QuickClean 2006: version 6.0.	TX0006342088	2006-04-04
McAfee, LLC	McAfee SiteAdvisor 2006: version 1.0.	TX0006406550	2006-06-21
McAfee, LLC	McAfee SiteAdvisor: version 2.2.	TX0006599531	2007-01-29
McAfee, LLC	McAfee VirusScan 2005: version 9.0.	TX0006298201	2006-03-15
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Virus Scan 2006: version 10.0.	TX0006309550	2006-04-03
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Virus Scan	TX0006316463	2006-03-13

SCHEDULE III

Owner	Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
	professional 2005:		
	version 9.0.		
McAfee, LLC	McAfee wireless home	TX0006320968	2006-04-10
	network security, 2006.		
McAfee, LLC	McAfee Wireless Home	TX0006342101	2006-04-11
	Network Security Suite		
	2006.		

## COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 03/03/2022**